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Sales growth 
Gerflor group turnover

 �STAFF:�3300�employees, 
40�nationalities.

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

830

TO CREATE, MANUFACTURE & MARKET INNOVATIVE, DESIGN-LED & ECO-RESPONSIBLE 
SOLUTIONS FOR FLOORING, WALLS & THEIR FINISHES. 

TO ANTICIPATE THE SPECIFIC NEEDS OF THE USERS, SPECIFIERS, INSTALLERS & 
DISTRIBUTORS AROUND THE WORLD. 

TO PROVIDE COMPETITIVENESS & SUCCESS FOR ALL OUR CUSTOMERS.

INDUSTRIAL EXPERTISE in several fields

INTERNATIONAL PRESENCE

GERFLOR GROUP continually moving forward

Worldwide presence & proximity to our customers through:

 �25�subsidiaries�&�a�broad��
network�of�partner�distributors.

 16�production�plants� 
     &�logistic�hubs.

Sales offices

Manufacturing plants and logistic hubs

A M E R I C A S E U R O P E A S I A  &  PA C I F I C

M I D D L E  E A S T  &  A F R I C A

 EDUCATION 

HEALTH 

  HOSPITAL I TY 

LE ISURE

HOUSING

INDUSTRY

OFF ICES 

RETAIL 

 SPORTS

TRANSPORT9 
M

AR
KE

TS
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GERFLOR�SPIRIT
 ��3�Research�&�Development� 
 centres�dedicated�to�product�innovation.�

 ��140�engineers for�new�and�better�flooring�
�solutions�that�anticipate�the�needs�of�our�
�customers.�

 ��Partnerships�with�laboratories�and�
�universities�around�the�world�enable�Gerflor�
�to�benefit�from�the�very�latest�materials�&�
�emerging�technologies.

� Innovation�distinguishes�between�a���
� leader�and�a�follower.

INNOVATIVE SOLUTION

DECORATOR
 ��Every year, Gerflor renews its collections and 
creates new design

 Designs solutions that can be combined and 
mixed to create custom spaces

A�Creation�Studio�to�add�to�product�design�
through�originality�&�freshness.�Innovative�
ideas�to�perfectly�fit�both�the�market�needs�&�
the�creative�expectations�of�interior�designers,�
housing�specifiers�&�architects.

70%�of�sales�are�achieved�with�product�ranges�
less�than�three�years�old.

DESIGN trendy & creativity

our�moto,�be�different
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 �An�extensive�product�line

 �Top-quality�products�designed�for�high�traffic

 �Highly�resistant

 �A�solution�for�consumer’s�needs:�
Installation�type,�size,�all-uses,�related�accessories

EXPERT quality & choice 

CLEVER quick & easy

 ��Make�life�easier

 ��Products�installed�without�glue�and�without�subfloor�preparation

 ��Optimal�user-friendliness

 ��Can�be�installed�with�a�utility�knife
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7

Vinyl 
in development:

105 Millions m²

2006

SENSO
Self�adhesive�planks�with

an�ultra�realistic�look
The�easiest�solution

No�clic,�no�glue

Adjust

20141985

A�revolutionary�Peel’�n
Stick�product:�fast�and

easy�to�lay Interlocking�vinyl�tiles�
and�planks

Interlocking

2010
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2018
LVT SOLUTIONS  
Gerflor

make the right choice!

AREAS OF USES

C
O

M
FO

RT
 /

 R
EN

O
VA

TI
O

N

WEARLAYER

DESIGN
PRIME SENSO

SENSO LOCK 
20

SENSO LOCK 
30

SENSO ADJUST 
30

SENSO CLIC
PREMIUM

RUSTIC

URBAN

NATURAL

0.08 0.2 0.3 0.55

TRAFFIC- +

SELF ADHESIVE LOOSELAY INTERLOCKING

SENSO 
ADHESIVE

SENSO
ADJUST

SENSO 
LOCK 20

SENSO 
LOCK 30

SENSO CLIC
PREMIUM

Laying system Fully adhered Looselay Looselay Looselay

Main benefits
•Easy and quick  

installation

• The easiest laying 
solution 

• No messy residue

•UNILIN assembly technology
•Easy removable

•Exclusive clic system 100% 
vertical

•Easy installation:
just click, it’s done !

Price E E E E E E E E

Tools needed Ruler + utility knife Ruler + utility knife Ruler + utility knife Ruler + utility knife 
+ rubber mallet

Thickness (mm) 2 4 3.4 4 4.5

Wear layer thickness (mm) 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.55

European classification  22 23 / 31 22 23 / 31 33 / 42

Traffic resistance + ++ + ++ +++

Fire rating BflS1 BflS1 BflS1 BflS1

Sound insulation (dB) 3 4 - 4 5

Room impact noise Class C Class B - Class C Class C

Compatible with wet rooms OK OK OK OK

Domestic use guarantee* 10 years 10 years 11 years 12 years 15 years

Page 36 Page 30 Page 26 Page 22 Page 14

*For more details on guarantee, see www.gerflor.com
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+ DESIGN 
         REFERENCES
Style organised collection

Quality of designs and embossing

Textured surface

MAKES LIFE EASIER
Easy to transport: modular format

Easy to install:  adhesive or interlocking

Easy to cut:  utility knife

Easy to clean:  soapy water

3 INSTALLATION 
     TECHNOLOGIES

INTERLOCKING

LOOSELAY

SELF-ADHESIVE 

PRODUCT BENEFITS

ALL USES
Watertight

Guaranteed 10-15 years: total finish (planks + grout)

TVOC < 100 μg/m3

100% recyclable

Lead-free
Formaldehyde-free
Solvent-free
Soapy water cleaning

ECO-FRIENDLY
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GERFLOR DECORATION TRENDS

RETRO
NOW

Dark Denim

Vintage street life

Urban nostalgy

FANTASY

Story telling

Timeless

Surrealism
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2018

GEOMETRIA

Rythms

Architecture

Design

ROOTS

Raw material

Classical

Nature
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LVT

SENSO CLIC PREMIUM P 14

SENSO LOCK 30 P 22 

SENSO LOCK 20 P 26

interlocking

Click, it’s done !
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1-Tribeca Clear
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0840 - EAN: 3475710391866

2-Cleveland White
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0836 - EAN: 3475710391828

3-Authentic Blond       
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0829 - EAN: 3475710391774

0828 - Authentic Nature

new innovation
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L 123.9 x H 20.4

4-Columbia
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0837 - EAN: 3475710391835

5-Authentic Nature
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0828 - EAN: 3475710391767

6-Tribeca Nature
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0839 - EAN: 3475710391859 

7-Tribeca Dark
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0842 - EAN: 3475710392269

L V T � I N T E R L O C K I N G  P L A N K S
Class. 3 3 / 4 2
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L 123.9 x H 20.4

0938 - Gotha Clear 0835 - Cleveland Grey
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1-Sunny White
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0286 - EAN: 3475710391750

2-Kola
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0309 - EAN: 3475710391736

3-Pecan       
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0511 - EAN: 3475710391729

4-Cleveland Grey
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0835 - EAN: 3475710391811

5-Authentic Grey
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0830 - EAN: 3475710391781

6-Cleveland Nature       
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0834 - EAN: 3475710391804

7-Lord Medium
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0838 - EAN: 3475710391842

8-Cleveland Dark
Size: 123.9 x 20.4 cm
Code: 3517 0728 - EAN: 3475710391743

L V T � I N T E R L O C K I N G  P L A N K S
Class. 3 3 / 4 2

3517
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L V T � I N T E R L O C K I N G  P L A N K S
Class. 3 3 / 4 2

1-Nolita
Size: 100 x 17.6 cm
Code: 3516 0287 - EAN: 3475710391712

2-Harbor Blue
Size: 100 x 17.6 cm
Code: 3516 0664 - EAN: 3475710391705

3-Midtown Clear       
Size: 100 x 17.6 cm
Code: 3516 0843 - EAN: 3475710392276

4-Gotha Clear
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0938 - EAN: 3475710391637

5-Triangle Grey
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0824 - EAN: 3475710391682

6-Covent Beige       
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0725 - EAN: 3475710391644

7-Manhattan Clear
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0826 - EAN: 3475710391699

8-Gotha Medium
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0937 - EAN: 3475710391620

9-Metal Board       
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0820 - EAN: 3475710391668

10-Industry
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0819 - EAN: 3475710391651

11-Night Slate       
Size: 69.6 x 36 cm
Code: 3515 0397 - EAN: 3475710392986

8 9

6

4 5

7

10 11

H 17.6 x L 100

 L 69.6 x H 36



 DESCRIPTION
 Total thickness  EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 4.50

 Thickness of wearlayer EN ISO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.55

 Weight: Mass per unit area EN ISO 23997 (EN 430) g/sqm 7409

 Size EN ISO 24342 (EN 427) cm
planks: 100 x 17.6

123.9 x 20.4
tiles: 69.6 x 36

 Planks / Tiles per package - planks / 
tiles

planks: 100 x 17.6 = 11
123.9 x 20.4 = 8
tiles: 69.6 x 36 =8

 Surface per package - sqm
planks: 100 x 17.6 = 1.94

123.9 x 20.4 = 2.02
tiles: 69.6 x 36 = 2

 CLASSIFICATION

 Norm / Product specification - - EN 649

 European classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 33/42

 Fire rating - Classification EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1

 Static electrical propensity EN 1815 kV < 2

 Slip resistance wet:  ramp test with oil DIN 51130 class R9

 PERFORMANCE

 Wear Resistance EN 660.2 mm3 <   2.0 

 Wear Group EN 649 group T

 Type binder content ISO 10582 type I

 Dimensional stability after exposure to heat EN ISO 23999 (EN 434) % ≤ 0.15

 Residual indentation EN ISO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm ≤ 0.15

 Sound insulation EN ISO 717-2 dB 5

 Room impact noise NF S 31074 dB
class

77
C

 Castor chair test (Type W) EN 425 - OK

 Thermal conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12524) W/(m.k) 0.25

 Colour fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree ≥ 6

 Chemical products resistance EN 423 class OK

 Surface treatment - - PUR+

 Guarantee for residential use - year 15

 ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
 TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 µg/m3 < 100

 CE MARKING

7                EN 14041 R Z L e 
Areas of use: domestic use

GJ
Laying video

HEALTH
l Formaldehyde-free
l Lead-free, no heavy metals
l Solvent-free
l No harmful plasticizer
l Low VOC emission
l No glue

ENVIRONMENT
l ISO 14001
l Soapy water cleaning

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

20
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30% + easy + fast

100% waterproof

Direct laying  
on ceramic

Resistant

Cleaning - see page 54
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ACRYLIC
ADHESIVE

ASTM F710
3/16" per 10'

Plank
replacement

21

4,5 mm

0,55 mm
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H 15 x L 94

1

30

0767 - Pure Oak Gris
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L V T � I N T E R L O C K I N G  P L A N K S
Class. 2 3 / 3 1

1-Aces
Size: 94 x 15 cm
Code: 3339 0511 - EAN: 3475710265495 

2-Walden Blond
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0735 - EAN: 3475710355325

3-Haven Grey
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0733 - EAN: 3475710355318

4-Pecan
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0511 - EAN: 3475710355349

5-Lulea
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0736 - EAN: 3475710355332

6-Pure Oak Naturel Miel
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0770 - EAN: 3475710374234

7-Pure Oak Naturel Beige
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0769 - EAN: 3475710374227

8-Pure Oak Gris
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0767 - EAN: 3475710374203

9-Pure Oak Blanc
Size: 124.5 x 17.8 cm
Code: 3434 0768 - EAN: 3475710374210

L 124.5 x H 17.8
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0732 - Rockfell Ash

30
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 L 60.7 x H 30.3
1-Covent Beige
Size: 60.7 x 30.3 cm
Code: 3377 0774 - EAN: 3475710374197

2-Rockfell Ash
Size: 60.7 x 30.3 cm
Code: 3377 0732 - EAN: 3475710355141

3-Wallstreet Dark
Size: 60.7 x 30.3 cm
Code: 3377 0703 - EAN: 3475710336614 

4-Wallstreet Light
Size: 60.7 x 30.3 cm
Code: 3377 0702 - EAN: 3475710336607

LV
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L V T � I N T E R L O C K I N G  T I L E S
Class. 2 3 / 3 1

1

2

3

4 0702 - Wallstreet Light
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7-Stone 1
Size: 60 x 30.7 cm
Code: 3391 0672 - EAN: 3475710337475

8-Stone 2
Size: 60 x 30.7 cm
Code: 3391 0673 - EAN: 3475710337482

1-Wood 1
Size: 93.5 x 14.9 cm
Code: 3392 0674 - EAN: 3475710337703

2-Wood 3
Size: 93.5 x 14.9 cm
Code: 3392 0676 - EAN: 3475710337727

3-Wood 4
Size: 93.5 x 14.9 cm
Code: 3392 0677 - EAN: 3475710337734

4-Wood 5
Size: 93.5 x 14.9 cm
Code: 3392 0775 - EAN: 3475710374289

5-Wood 6
Size: 93.5 x 14.9 cm
Code: 3392 0776 - EAN: 3475710374296

6-Wood 2
Size: 93.5 x 14.9 cm
Code: 3392 0675 - EAN: 3475710337710

0775 - Wood 5

20
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H 30.7 x L 60H 14.9 x L 93.5
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L V T � I N T E R L O C K I N G � P L A N K S  &  T I L E S
Class. 2 2



Lock 30 Lock 20

 DESCRIPTION
 Total thickness  EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 4.0 3.4

 Thickness of wearlayer EN ISO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.30 0.20

 Weight: Mass per unit area EN ISO 23997 (EN 430) g/sqm 7760 6782

 Size EN ISO 24342 (EN 427) cm
planks: 94 x 15
124.5 x 17.8

tiles: 30.3 x 60.7

planks: 
93.5 x 14.9

tiles: 30.7 x 60

 Planks / Tiles per package - planks / 
tiles

planks: 94 x 15 = 14
124.5 x 17.8 = 8

tiles: 10

planks:14
tiles: 10

 Surface per package - sqm

planks: 
94 x 15 :14 = 1.97
124.5 x 17.8 = 1.77

tiles: 1.84

planks: 1.95
tiles: 1.84

 CLASSIFICATION

 Norm / Product specification - - EN 649

 European classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 23/31 22

 Fire rating - Classification EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1

 Static electrical propensity EN 1815 kV < 2

 Slip resistance wet:  ramp test with oil DIN 51130 class R9

 PERFORMANCE

 Wear Group EN 649 group T

 Dimensional stability 
 after exposure to heat EN ISO 23999 (EN 434) % ≤ 0.15 ≤ 0.10

 Residual indentation EN ISO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm ≤ 0.10 ≤ 0.10

 Impact sound insulation EN ISO 717-2 dB 4 5

 Room impact noise NF S 31074 dB 76 -

 Thermal conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12524) W/(m.k) 0.25

 Colour fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree ≥ 6

 Surface treatment - - PUR+ PUR

 Guarantee for residential use - year 12 11

 ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
 TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 µg/m3 < 100

 VOC rating (French norm) - - A+

CE MARKING

7                EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic use

DE
Laying video

HEALTH
l Formaldehyde-free
l Lead-free, no heavy metals
l Solvent-free
l No harmful plasticizer
l Low VOC emission
l No glue

ENVIRONMENT
l ISO 14001
l Soapy water cleaning

28

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS



Make sure you have a ruler, cutter, cut-
resistant gloves and a tape measure handy.

1. Begin laying the planks along one of the walls,  
 starting from the left corner of the room.  
2. Lay the next plank at a slight angle to insert the  
 tongue into the groove of the previous plank.

For subsequent planks, assemble the short side  
then the long side, keeping the plank at an angle.

Cleaning - see page 54

LAYING

12 GUARANTEE
ans - Jahre - years
anni - años - jaar
anos - ετών - år

12 GUARANTEE
ans - Jahre - years
anni - años - jaar
anos - ετών - år

Chromie : quadri

Cyan Magenta Jaune Noir Quadri
C 0 / M 70 / Y 100 / B 0

Quadri
C 100 / M 80 / Y 0 / B 100

GERFLOR 2013
Pack SENSO Lock  
V Style

Lames 15x94 x 14 - Ep. 4 mm

Logiciel : Illustrator CS 5
Echelle : 1/1

Version : exeV2    04/12/13

BAT le : 

94 cm

15
 c

m x14 

RESISTANT

SILENT

WATER RESISTANT

REALISTIC

CUTTER

EASY 8 m2/h

94 cm

15
 c

m x14 4 mm

1,97m2

94 cm

15 cm

x14 
4 mm

1,97m2

SILENTREALISTIC RESISTANT CUTTERWATER RESISTANTEASY 8 m2/h

Exclusivement résidentiel

Entre 15°C et 28°C, 20°C idéalement 

Vérandas, températures du local pouvant descendre en 
dessous de 15°C, planchers chauffants à plus de 28°C, 
support moquette, support carrelage avec joints

Support plan*, dur, sec (sans remonté d’humidité), 
propre, lisse et dépoussiéré

(*) La planéité doit être ≤ à 5mm sous la règle de 2 mètres. Le support ne doit pas comporter 
de désaffleur > à 1mm / 20 cm.

USAGE
TEMPERATURE 

DE POSE
SUPPORTS 

ADAPTES

POSE 
IMPOSSIBLE

COMMENT POSER
Residenziale

Dai 15 ai 28°C, 20°C temperatura ideale

Verande, ambienti con temperature inferiori ai 15° o superiori ai 
28°C, moquettes, pavimenti in ceramica con fughe

Il supporto deve essere pulito*, uniforme, duro, liscio e asciutto

(*) La planarità deve essere ≤ a 5 mm. sotto il posizionamento della staggia di 2 mt. Il supporto non deve presentare 
irregolarità > a 1 mm/20 cm.

UTILIZZO
TEMPERATURA DI 

INSTALLAZIONE
SUPERFICI 
OTTIMALI

NON INSTALLARE 
NEI SEGUENTI 

AMBIENTI

COME INSTALLARE
Das Produkt ist ausschlieβlich für den Einsatz in Wohnbereichen 
geeignet

Zwischen 15°C und 28°C. Idealerweise 20°C 

Dieser Bodenbelag darf in folgenden Fällen nicht verwendet werden: 
Außenbereiche/Wintergärten, Räume mit einer Temperatur unter 15°C, 
Schallschutzbeläge, CV-Bodenbeläge, auf vorhandenem Teppich jeglicher 
Art, Dämmerunterlagen, ebenso wenig wie auf anderen wieder aufnehm-
baren Unterlagen.

Wenn sie eben, fest*, dauerhaft trocken, staubfrei, frei von Rissen und 
Verunreinigungen sind. Die Verlegung auf Fußbodenheizung oder Heiz- 
und Kühlböden ist bei Temperaturen bis 28°C, ebenso bei der Verlegung 
auf keramischen Fliesen mit einer Fugenbreite bis 4 mm.

(*) Der Untergrund darf auf einer Länge von 2 m eine maximale Unebenheit von 5 mm aufweisen. Überstehende Kanten, 
Stöße von z. B. Fliesen über 1 mm müssen ausgeglichen werden.

EINSATZBEREICH

VERLEGETEMPERATUR

UNTERGRÜNDE SIND 
ZUR VERLEGUNG 

GEEIGNET
DIESER BODENBELAG 
DARF IN FOLGENDEN 

FÄLLEN NICHT
VERWENDET WERDEN 

WIE VERLEGT MAN
Senso Lock is uitsluitend geschikt voor particulier gebruik

Tussen 15°C en 28°C; bij voorkeur  20°C

Ruimtes zoals garages, veranda’s en balkons waar de temperatuur 
kan dalen onder de 15°C kan worden, en ruimten waar de 
vloerverwarming boven de 28°C komt, op zachte vloerbedekking 
(tapijt), op ceramische tegels met een voegbreedte

Senso Lock mag uitsluitend worden aangebracht op een blijvend 
droge, zuivere, stofvrije, harde (niet verende)  en volledig gladde, 
vlakke* ondergrond

(*) Het niveauverschil mag max. 5 mm afwijken onder een maatlat van 2 meter. De ondergrond mag geen oneffenheden 
>1 mm vertonen.

TOEPASSING
INSTALLATIE

TEMPERATUUR
ONDERGROND

SENSO LOCK 
MAG NIET 
WORDEN 

TOEGEPAST IN 

INSTALLATIEINSTRUCTIES VOOR
Para uso residencial exclusivamente

Entre 15 y 28ºC. Temperatura ideal: 20ºC

Verandas, habitaciones donde la temperatura pueda ser inferior 
a 15ºC, suelos radiantes cuya temperatura pueda superar los 
28ºC, suelos con moqueta, enlosados con juntas

Soleras planas*, duras, secas (sin humedad por capilaridad), 
limpia, pulida y libre de polvo

(*) El nivel máximo son 5 mm bajo la regla de los 2 m. La solera no debe tener un desnivel superior de 1 mm por cada 
20 cm.

USO
TEMPERATURA DE 

INSTALACIÓN 
SOLERAS 
ÓPTIMAS

INSTALACIONES NO 
RECOMENDADAS

CÓMO INSTALAR
Exclusivamente residencial 

Entre 15°C e 28°C, 20°C idealmente 

Marquises, temperaturas do local que podem descer abaixo de 
15°C, pisos radiantes a mais de 28°C, suporte alcatifa, suporte 
tijoleira com juntas 

Suporte plano*, duro, seco (sem humidade por capilaridade), 
limpo, liso e desempoeirado.

(*) A planeza deve ser ≤ a 5 mm com a régua de 2 metros. O suporte não deve comportar irregularidades > a 1 mm / 20 cm.

USO 
TEMPERATURA DE 

APLICAÇÃO 
SUPORTES 

ADAPTADOS 

APLICAÇÃO 
IMPOSSÍVEL 

COMO APLICAR
Αποκλειστικά οικιακή

Μεταξύ 15°C και 28°C, ιδανικά 20°C

Μπαλκόνια, όταν η θερμοκρασία του περιβάλλοντος ενδέχεται 
να πέσει κάτω από τους 15°C, θερμαινόμενα δάπεδα με 
θερμοκρασία μεγαλύτερη από 28°C, μοκέτες, πλακίδια με αρμό

Επίπεδο*, σκληρό, στεγνό (χωρίς υγρασία), καθαρό, λείο και 
απαλλαγμένο από σκόνη

(*) Το υπόστρωμα δεν πρέπει να έχει ανωμαλίες μεγαλύτερες των 5mm σε απόσταση μικρότερη των 2 μέτρων. 
Το υπόστρωμα δεν πρέπει να έχει ανισόπεδες ενώσεις, μεγαλύτερες του1mm  ανά 20 cm.

ΧΡΗΣΗ
ΘΕΡΜΟΚΡΑΣΙΑ 

ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ
ΥΠΟΣΤΡΩΜΑ

ΜΗ 
ΕΝ∆Ε∆ΕΙΓΜΕΝΟΙ 

ΧΩΡΟΙ 
ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ ΔΑΠΕΔΟΥ
Endast för läggning i bostäder

Mellan 15 och 28 °C; idealet är 20°C

Verandor, rum där temperaturen kan sjunka under 15°C, golv med 
golvvärme där temperaturen kan överstiga 28°C, golv med 
heltäckningsmatta, klinkergolv med fogar

Golv som är plana*, hårda, torra (ingen stigande fukt), rena, 
jämna och dammfria

(*) Golvytan får inte slå på mer än +/- 5 mm på 2 meter. Golvet får inte vara ojämnare än +/- 1 mm per 20 cm.

ANVÄNDNING
INSTALLATIONS-

TEMPERATUR
OPTIMALA

UNDERGOLV

LÄGGNING
REKOMMENDERAS 

INTE I DESSA 
MILJÖER

HUR MONTERAS 
Exclusively for residential use

Between 15 and 28°C; 20°C ideally

Conservatories, rooms in which temperatures can dip below 
15°C, heated floors in which temperatures can exceed 28°C, 
carpeted floors, tiled floors with grouts

Floors that are flat*, hard, dry (with no rising damp), clean, 
smooth and dust-free

(*) The level must be maximum 5 mm under the 2 metre rule. The floor must not have unevenness above 1 mm 
every 20 cm. 

USE
INSTALLATION 

TEMPERATURE
OPTIMAL FLOOR 

SURFACES

WHERE 
INSTALLATION 

IS NOT SUGGESTED 

HOW TO INSTALL

FR_Récupérez les chutes de plus de 15 cm pour commencer les 
rangées suivantes.
DE_Heben Sie Reste von über 15 cm Länge auf, um die 
nachfolgenden Reihen zu beginnen. 
GB_Use strips of more than 15 cm to begin subsequent rows.
IT_Conservare i ritagli lunghi più di 15 cm per iniziare le file 
successive.
ES_Recupere los recortes de más de 15 cm para comenzar las 
siguientes hileras. 
NL_Gebruik restanten van een plank alleen als deze een lengte 
heeft van meer dan 15 cm.
PT_Recuperar os restos com mais de 15 cm para começar as filas 
seguintes. 
GR_Κόψτε το μέρος της σανίδας που περισσεύει και υπερβαίνει τα 
15 cm για να ξεκινήσετε τις επόμενες σειρές. 
SE_Återställ öppningar på över 15 cm för att börja nästa rad. 

FR_Démarrez la pose le long d’un mur dans l’angle gauche.
DE_Beginnen Sie mit der Verlegung entlang einer Wand in der linken 
Raumecke. 
GB_Begin laying the planks along one of the walls, starting from the 
left corner of the room. 
IT_Iniziare la posa lungo una parete dall’angolo di sinistra.
ES_Inicie la instalación a lo largo de una pared en el ángulo izquierdo.
NL_Begin het plaatsen langs een muur in de linkerhoek.  
PT_Comece a aplicação ao longo de uma parede no ângulo esquerdo.
GR_Ξεκινήστε την τοποθέτηση κατά μήκος ενός τοίχου από την αριστερή 
γωνία του χώρου. 
SE_Starta golvläggningen längs en vägg från vänster hörn. 

FR_Laisser un jeu de 4 à 5 mm entre lames et murs en périphérie de la 
pièce.
DE_Lassen Sie zu den Wänden hin eine Fuge von 4 bis 5 mm. 
GB_Leave 4 to 5 mm between the planks and the walls enclosing the 
room.
IT_Lasciate una distanza di 4-5 mm tra i listelli. 
ES_Deje una holgura de 4 a 5 mm entre lamas y paredes en el contorno 
de la habitación. 
NL_Laat een speling van 4 tot 5 mm tussen de planken en muren van de 
ruimte. 
PT_Deixar uma folga de 4 a 5 mm entre as lâminas e as paredes na 
periferia da sala.  
GR_Αφήστε ένα διάκενο 4 έως 5mm ανάμεσα στις σανίδες και τους τοίχους 
περιμετρικά στον χώρο. 
SE_Lämna ett utrymme på 4-5 mm mellan stavarna och väggen i 
rummets utkanter. 

FR_Les languettes (côté mâle) qui sont face au mur doivent être coupées       .
Les rainures (côté femelle) doivent toujours être visibles       .
DE_Wandseitige Federn (zu verbindende Seite) müssen abgeschnitten werden       . 
Die Nut (aufnehmende Seite) muss immer sichtbar sein       . 
GB_The tongue (male) side facing the wall must be cut        .
The grooves (female side) must always be visible       .
IT_Le linguette (lato maschio) che si trovano sul lato della parete dovranno essere tagliate        .      
Le scanalature (lato femmina) devono essere sempre visibili       . 
ES_Las lengüetas (lado macho) que están frente a la pared se deben cortar       . 
Las ranuras (lado hembra) siempre deben ser visibles       . 
NL_De tanden die naar de muur wijzen, moeten afgesneden worden       . 
De groeven moeten altijd zichtbaar zijn       . 
PT_As linguetas (lado macho) que ficam em frente da parede devem ser cortadas       .                 
As ranhuras (lado fêmea) devem ficar sempre visíveis       . 
GR_Οι γλωσσίδες (αρσενική πλευρά) οι οποίες «βλέπουν» προς τον τοίχο, πρέπει να κόβονται         . 
Οι αυλακώσεις (θηλυκή πλευρά) πρέπει να είναι πάντα ορατές         . 
SE_Flikarna (hansidan) som är vända mot väggen ska skäras av       . 
Skårorna (honsidan) ska alltid vara synliga       . 
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FR_Pour les suivantes assemblez le petit coté puis le grand en 
maintenant la lame inclinée.
DE_Bei den folgenden Dielen verbinden Sie zunächst die kurze Seite, 
dann die Längsseite, indem Sie die Diele anwinkeln.
GB_For subsequent planks, assemble the short side then the long side, 
keeping the plank at an angle. 
IT_Per i listelli seguenti assemblare il lato corto e poi quello lungo 
tenendo il listello inclinato.
ES_Para las siguientes ensamble el lado pequeño y luego el grande 
manteniendo la lama inclinada. 
NL_Monteer vervolgens eerst de kopse kant en daarna de zijkant terwijl 
u de plank schuin houdt. 
PT_Para as seguintes reúne o lado pequeno e em seguida o grande 
mantendo a lâmina inclinada. 
GR_Στη συνέχεια, συναρμολογήστε τη μικρή πλευρά και μετά τη μεγάλη, 
διατηρώντας τη σανίδα υπό κλίση. 
SE_För de följande raderna, montera kortsidan och därefter långsidan 
genom att hålla staven lutande.

FR_Mesurez la pièce pour équilibrer la largeur (8 cm mini) de la 1re et de 
la dernière rangée.
DE_Vermessen Sie den Raum und achten Sie darauf, dass die erste Reihe 
die gleiche Breite wie die letzte Reihe (mindestens 8 cm) hat.
GB_Measure the room to even out the width (8 cm min.) of the first and 
last rows.
IT_Misurare la stanza per equilibrare la larghezza (minimo 8 cm) della 
prima e dell’ultima fila.
ES_Mida la habitación para equilibrar el ancho (8 cm como mínimo) de la 
1ra y de la última hilera.
NL_Meet de ruimte om de breedte (min. 8 cm) van de 1e en de laatste rij 
te bepalen.
PT_Meça a sala para equilibrar a largura (8 cm no mín.) da 1ª e da última 
fila.
GR_Μετρήστε τον χώρο για να υπολογίσετε το πλάτος (τουλάχιστον 8 cm) 
της πρώτης και της τελευταίας σειράς.
SE_Mät rummet för att balansera bredden (8 cm minst) mellan den 
första och sista raden.

FR_Munissez-vous d’une règle, d’un cutter, de gants 
anti-coupure, d’un mètre.
DE_Sie benötigen ein Metalllineal, ein Teppichmesser, 
Schutzhandschuhe und einen Zollstock. 
GB_Make sure you have a ruler, cutter, cut-resistant gloves 
and a tape measure handy.
IT_Attrezzi necessari: squadra da muratore, lama 
(taglierino), guanti e metro. 
ES_Para la instalación es necesario tener una regla, un 
cutter, guantes anticorte y cinta métrica. 
NL_Zorg dat u over een metalen lineaal, stanleymes, 
beschermende handschoenen en een rolmaat beschikt. 
PT_Equipe-se com uma régua, um cortante, luvas anticorte, 
um metro. 
GR_Φροντίστε να έχετε στη διάθεση σας ένα αλφάδι, έναν 
κόφτη, ένα μέτρο και προστατευτικά γάντια. 
SE_Se till att du har tillgång till en linjal, en skärkniv, 
skyddshandskar och en måttstock. 

FR_Déballez les produits et les stocker à plat décor vers le haut 24h 
avant la pose à 20 °C environ.
DE_Entnehmen Sie die Dielen und lagern Sie sie stapelweise 
mit der Oberseite nach oben für mindestens 24 Stunden bei einer 
Raumtemperatur von ca. 20°C.
GB_Unwrap planks and stack them flat, decorative side up, 
24 hours prior to installation and at roughly 20°C. 
IT_Prima di montare i listelli aprire le confezioni e lasciarle per 24 ore 
su una superficie piana, con la parte a vista verso l’alto, ad una 
temperatura di circa 20°C. 
ES_Extraer las lamas de la caja y almacenarlas sobre una superficie 
plana con la parte del diseño hacia arriba, 24 horas antes de la 
instalación y a una temperatura ambiente de unos 20°C.
NL_Pak de planken uit de verpakking en laat ze gedurende 24 uur in de 
ruimte van installatie op kamertemperatuur (ca. 20°C) acclimatiseren.
PT_24H antes da aplicação, desembale os produtos e armazene-os 
horizontalmente a 20° C aproximadamente, com o motivo para cima. 
GR_Αφαιρέστε τα προϊόντα από τη συσκευασία τους και τοποθετήστε τα 
οριζόντια με το σχέδιο προς τα επάνω, 24 ώρες πριν την εφαρμογή τους. Η 
θερμοκρασία του χώρου πρέπει να είναι περίπου 20°C. 
SE_Packa upp produkterna och placera dem platt, med dekorsidan 
uppåt, 24 timmar före golvläggningen vid omkring 20 °C. 

FR_Pour assembler la 1re lame de la rangée suivante, inclinez la lame pour insérer la 
languette du grand coté dans la rainure des lames du 1er rang.
DE_Um die erste Diele der folgenden Reihe zu verlegen, winkeln Sie die Diele an, um die 
Feder an der Längsseite mit der Nut der Diele in der vorherigen Reihe zu verbinden. 
GB_To assemble the first plank of the next row, place it at an angle to insert the tongue of 
the long side into the grooves of the planks in the first row. 
IT_Per assemblare il primo listello della fila successiva inclinarlo per poter inserire la 
linguetta del lato lungo nella scanalatura dei listelli della prima fila. 
ES_Para ensamblar la primera de la siguiente hilera incline la lama para insertar la lengüeta 
del lado mayor en la ranura de las lamas de la 1ra hilera. 
NL_Houd, om de eerste plank van de volgende rij te monteren, de plank scheef om de tand 
van de zijkant in de groef van de planken van de 1e rij te stoppen. 
PT_Para instalar a primeira lâmina da linha seguinte incline a lâmina para inserir a lingueta 
do lado grande na ranhura das lâminas da 1a fila. 
GR_Για να συναρμολογήσετε την πρώτη σανίδα της επόμενης σειράς πρέπει να γείρετε ελαφρώς 
τη σανίδα ώστε να εισάγετε τη γλωσσίδα της μεγάλης πλευράς στην αυλάκωση των σανίδων της 
πρώτης σειράς. 
SE_För att montera den första staven i följande rad, ska du luta staven för att sätta i 
långsidans flik i den första radens stavskåra. 

FR_Poser la lame suivante en l’inclinant légèrement pour insérer la languette dans 
la rainure de la lame précédente.
DE_Für die Verlegung einer Diele, winkeln Sie diese leicht an, um die Feder mit der 
Nut der vorherigen Diele zu verbinden. 
GB_Lay the next plank at a slight angle to insert the tongue into the groove of the 
previous plank. 
IT_Posare il listello successivo inclinandolo leggermente in modo da inserire la 
linguetta nella scanalatura del listello precedente. 
ES_Instale la siguiente lama inclinándola ligeramente para insertar la lengüeta en la 
ranura de la lama precedente. 
NL_Plaats de volgende plank door haar lichtjes scheef te houden om de tand in de 
groef van de vorige plank te kunnen stoppen. 
PT_Instalar a lâmina seguinte inclinando-a ligeiramente para inserir a lingueta na 
ranhura da lâmina anterior. 
GR_Τοποθετήστε την επόμενη σανίδα υπό μικρή κλίση για να εισάγετε την γλωσσίδα της 
στην αυλάκωση της προηγούμενης σανίδας. 
SE_Lägg följande stav genom att luta den något för att sätta i fliken i skåran på den 
föregående staven. 

* Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances 
volatiles dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de 
toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant 
de A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions)
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FR_Vérifiez que toutes les boîtes ont le même 
numéro de lot.
DE_Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Dielen die 
gleiche Chargennummer aufweisen. 
GB_Check that all boxes bear the same batch 
number. 
IT_Verificare che tutte le confezioni abbiano lo 
stesso numero di lotto. 
ES_Verifique que todas las cajas tienen el 
mismo número de lote.
NL_Controleer of alle verpakkingen hetzelfde 
fabricage nummer hebben.
PT_Verifique que todas as caixas tenham o 
mesmo número de lote.
GR_Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα κιβώτια έχουν τον ίδιο 
αριθμό παρτίδας.
SE_Kontrollera att alla förpackningar har 
samma partinummer. 

MADE IN P.R.C.
Gerflor sa - Z.I. du bois des lots

26130 Saint-Paul-Trois-Châteaux
FRANCE

www.gerflor.com
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CLICK...
IT’S DONE !

QUICK AND EASY  
INSTALLATION
• No glue
• Can be trimmed with an utility knife
• Fast track laying: 10m2/h

EASY REMOVAL
• Planks are easy to remove

RESISTANT
•  0.3mm (Lock 30) 

& 0.20mm (Lock 20) wearlayer
• Shock-resistant varnish

SUITABLE FOR WET 
ROOMS
• Watertight and slip-resistant

29
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SENSO ADJUST P 32

The easiest laying solution
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1-Dandy Amber
Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3462 0729 - EAN: 3475710355288 

2-Sunny White
Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3462 0286 - EAN: 3475710335778

3-Hielo
Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3462 0657 - EAN: 3475710336744

4-Hudson Blond
Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3462 0658 - EAN: 3475710336751

5-Rosebud Pearl
Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3462 0506 - EAN: 3475710336768

6-Pecan
Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3462 0511 - EAN: 3475710335754 

0657 - Helio
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 L 61 x H 30.5

7-Flagstone Dark
Size: 61 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3465 0780 - EAN: 3475710307874 

8-Highway Dark
Size: 61 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3465 0784 - EAN: 3475710307850 

9-Highway Clear
Size: 61 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3465 0785 - EAN: 3475710307867 

L 91.4  x H 15.2

L V T � L O O S E L A Y  P L A N K S  &  T I L E S
Class. 2 3 / 3 1
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 DESCRIPTION

 Total thickness  EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 4.0

 Thickness of wearlayer EN ISO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.30

 Weight: Mass per unit area EN ISO 23997 (EN 430) g/sqm 7600

 Size EN ISO 24342 (EN 427) cm 15.2 x 91.4
30.5 x 61

 Planks / Tiles per package -
12 planks = 1.67 m2

10 tiles = 1.86 m2

 CLASSIFICATION

 Norm / Product specification - - EN 649

 European classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 23/31

 Fire rating - Classification EN 13501-1 class Bfl-s1

 Static electrical propensity EN 1815 kV < 2

 Slip resistance wet: ramp test with oil DIN 51130 class R9

 PERFORMANCE

 Wear Group EN 649 group T

 Dimensional stability EN ISO 23999 (EN 434) % ≤ 0.15

 Residual indentation EN ISO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm ≤ 0.10

 Impact sound insulation EN ISO 717-2 dB 4

 Room impact noise NF S 31074 dB 74

 Thermal conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12524) W/(m.k) 0.25

 Colour fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree ≥ 6

 Surface treatment - - PUR+

 Guarantee for residential use - year 10

 ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY

 TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 µg/m3 < 100

  VOC rating (french norm) - - A+

 CE MARKING

7                EN 14041 R Le 
Areas of use: domestic use

DE

HEALTH
l Formaldehyde-free
l Lead-free, no heavy metals
l Solvent-free
l No harmful plasticizer
l Low VOC emission
l No glue

ENVIRONMENT
l ISO 14001
l Soapy water cleaning

Laying video

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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Cleaning - see page 54

Only 3 tools are needed:
• A tape measure to measure your room
• A ruler to draw the cut line
• An utility knife to cut the plank.

LAYING
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LOOSELAY TECHNOLOGY

CLICK...
IT’S DONE !

NO GLUE, NO CLIC

LOOSELAY
• 4 mm thickness

LEAVE THE ORIGINAL 
SUBFLOOR INTACT 

PERFECT FOR
RENOVATION

DIRECT LAYING 
ON CERAMIC
• (if joints < 4 mm)

SUITABLE FOR 
BATHROOMS
• Watertight and slip-resistant

35
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LVT
self-adhesive

Installed quickly & easily ! 
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SENSO RUSTIC  P 38

SENSO NATURAL  P 42

SENSO URBAN  P 44

VINYL TILES     
 Design  P 48  
 Prime  P 48 
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RUSTIC 6’

L 91.4 x H 15.2

0767 - Pure Oak Gris

0764 - Nutti
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L V T � S E L F - A D H E S I V E  P L A N K S
Class. 2 2
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1-Muscade
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0306 - EAN: 3475710247491
BD : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3327 0306 - EAN: 3475710250408

2-Noisette
BD : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3327 0311 - EAN: 3475710250392

3-Cacao
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0307 - EAN: 3475710247521

4-Kola
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0309 - EAN: 3475710247538

5-Pecan
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0511 - EAN: 3475710247514
BD : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3327 0511 - EAN: 3475710250385

6-White Pecan
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0394 - EAN: 3475710304651

7-Nutti
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0764  - EAN: 3475710374180

8-Hielo
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0657 - EAN: 3475710392191

9-Pure Oak Gris
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0767 - EAN: 3475710392207

10-Fishbone
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0777  - EAN: 3475710391002

11-Fishbone Foncé
AS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3325 0778  - EAN: 3475710391019
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L 91.4 x H 18.4

0722 - Dandy Natural

RUSTIC AS 7.25’’
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1-Story Brown
AS : Size: 91.4 x 18.4 cm
Code: 3378 0646 - EAN: 3475710320224

2-Pecan
AS : Size: 91.4 x 18.4 cm
Code: 3378 0511 - EAN: 3475710336546 

3-Hudson Perle
AS : Size: 91.4 x 18.4 cm
Code: 3378 0697 - EAN: 3475710336560 

4-Dandy Natural
AS : Size: 91.4 x 18.4 cm
Code: 3378 0722 - EAN: 3475710355004

5-Ginger
AS : Size: 91.4 x 18.4 cm
Code: 3378 0721 - EAN: 3475710354991

6-Candlenut
AS : Size: 91.4 x 18.4 cm
Code: 3378 0355- EAN: 3475710336553
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L V T � S E L F - A D H E S I V E  P L A N K S
Class. 2 2
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H 15.2 x L 91.4

NATURAL 6’

0413 - Lord  

1 2 3 4 5 6
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L V T � S E L F - A D H E S I V E  P L A N K S  &  T I L E S
Class. 2 2

H 30.5 x L 60.9

0397 - Night Slate

NATURAL

7 8

1-Columbia
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm  
Code: 3280 0347
EAN: 3475710391088 

2-Lord
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm  
Code: 3280 0413
EAN: 3475710265976

3-Oak Pine
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3280 0296
 EAN: 3475710247910

4-Noyer Naturel
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3280 0018
 EAN: 3475710235238

5-Beech Honey
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm 
Code: 3280 0323
EAN: 3475710247965

6-Merbau Exotic
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3280 0019
EAN: 3475710235245

7-Travertin
VS : Size: 30.5 x 60.9 cm 
Code: 3374 0201
EAN: 3475710320385

8-Night Slate
VS : Size: 30.5 x 60.9 cm
Code: 3374 0397
EAN: 3475710319419
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1-Whitetech
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3285 0315 - EAN: 3475710234705

2-Ceruse Blanc
VS : Size: 91.4 x 15.2 cm
Code: 3326 0301 - EAN: 3475710247897

H 15.2 x L 91.4

0315 - Whitetech

URBAN 6’

1 2
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H 30.5 x L 60.9

1-Rockfell Ash
VS : Size: 30.5 x 60.9 cm
Code: 3375 0732 - EAN: 3475710355264 

2-Subway
Size: 30.5 x 60.9 cm
Code: 3375 0636 - EAN: 3475710320071 

3-Wallstreet Light
Size: 30.5 x 60.9 cm
Code: 3375 0702 - EAN: 3475710391095

0702 - Wallstreet Light
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L V T � S E L F - A D H E S I V E  P L A N K S  &  T I L E S
Class. 2 2

1 2 3

URBAN



Planks Tiles

DESCRIPTION
Total thickness EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 2.00 2.00

Thickness of the wear layer EN ISO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.20 0.20

Weight / Mass per unit area EN ISO 23997 (EN 430) g/sqm 3920 3425

Size EN ISO 24342 (EN 427) cm 91.4 x 15.2
91.4 x 18.4 30.5 x 60.9

Plank or tiles per box - planks / tiles 16 12

Area per box - sqm 2.20 (91.4 x 15.2)
2.69 (91.4 x 18.4) 2.22

CLASSIFICATION
Norm  / Product specification - EN 649 EN 649 EN 649

European classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 22 22

Fire rating - Classification EN 13501-1 class Bfl S1 Bfl S1

Static electrical propersity EN 1815 - < 2 kV < 2 kV

Slip resistance wet: ramp test with oil DIN 51130 class R9 R9

PERFORMANCE
Wear Group EN 649 group T T

Dimensional stability after exposure to heat EN ISO 23999 (EN 434) % ≤ 0.25 ≤ 0.25

Residual Indentation EN ISO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm 0.05 0.05

Impact sound insulation EN ISO 717-2 dB 3 3

Room impact noise NF S 31074 class C C

Thermal conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12524) W(m.k) 0.25 0.25

Colour fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree ≥ 6 ≥ 6

Surface treatment - - PUR PUR

Garantee for residential use  - year 10 10

ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC after 28 days ISO 16000-6 µg/m3 < 100 < 250

VOC rating (French norm) - - A+ A+

CE MARKING

7 EN 14041 R L e 

                          

Areas of use: domestic use

B

HEALTH
l Formaldehyde-free
l Lead-free, no heavy metals
l Solvent-free
l No harmful plasticizer
l Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
l ISO 14001
l Soapy water cleaning

Laying video
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TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS



10 GUARANTEE
ans - Jahre - years
anni - años - jaar
anos -  ετών - lat

91,4 cm

15
,2

 c
m x16 

91,4 cm

15,2 cm

x16 

Tracé : 6“ = 15x91  x16 - Ep. 2 mm

GERFLOR 2013
Pack SENSO Natural
Lames - V Style

Lames 15x91  x16 - Ep. 2 mm

Logiciel : Illustrator CS 5
Echelle : 1/1

Version : exeV2-08/07/13

BAT le : 

Chromie : quadri 

Cyan Magenta Jaune Noir Quadri
C 100 / M 80 / Y 0 / B 60

RESISTANT

SILENT

WATER RESISTANT

REALISTIC

CUTTER

EASY 15 m2/h

2 mm

2,20m2

91,4 cm

15
,2

 c
m x16 2 mm

2,20m2

NATURALeRU USABLE ONNDERFLOR
HEATING

MADE IN P.R.C.
Gerflor sa - Z.I. du bois des lots

26130 Saint-Paul-Trois-Châteaux
FRANCE

www.gerflor.com

SILENTREALISTIC RESISTANT CUTTERWATER RESISTANTEASY 15 m2/h

NATURAL

2 mm

2,20m2

Plinthes : 
Gerflor vous recommande son système de plinthes à coordonner IDEM.
Fußbodenleisten: 
Gerflor empfiehlt das IDEM-Fußbodenleistensystem.
Baseboards: 
Gerflor recommends its IDEM coordinating baseboard system.
Battiscopa: 
Gerflor raccomanda il suo sistema di battiscopa coordinabili IDEM.
Plintos: 
Gerflor le recomienda su sistema de plintos a combinar IDEM.
Plinten: 
Gerflor beveelt u zijn modulair plintensysteem IDEM aan.
Rodapés: 
Gerflor recomenda-lhe o sistema de rodapés a coordenar IDEM.
Σοβατεπί: 
Η Ger�or σας συνιστά τα ειδικά σοβατεπί IDEM.
Listwy przypodłogowe: 
Ger�or zaleca system adaptowalnych listew 
przypodłogowych IDEM.

■ Vérifier que tous les numéros de lots  soient identiques
■ Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Pakete die 
     gleiche Chargen-Nummer haben
■ Check that all the batches numbers are identical
■ Verificare che tutti i numeri dei lotti siano identici
■ Verifique que todos los números de lote son iguales
■ Controleer of alle verpakkingen hetzelfde badnummer hebben
■ Verificar que todos os números de lotes são idênticos
■ Επαληθεύστε ότι όλοι οι αριθμοί παρτίδων είναι πανομοιότυποι
■ Sprawdzić, czy wszystkie numery partii są identyczne

SANS PLOMB - SANS FORMALDÉHYDE 
BLEIFREI - OHNE FORMALDEHYD

LEAD-FREE - FORMALDEHYDE-FREE
PRIVO DI PIOMBO - SENZA FORMALDEIDE 

SIN PLOMO - SIN FORMALDEHÍDOS
LOODVRIJ - FORMALDEHYDEVRIJ

SEM CHUMBO - SEM FORMALDEÍDO
ΧΩΡΙΣ ΜΟΛΥΒΔΟ - ΧΩΡΙΣ ΦΟΡΜΑΛΔΕΫΔΕΣ
NIE ZAWIERA OŁOWIU - NIE ZAWIERA 

FORMALDEHYDÓW
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1. Munissez-vous d'une règle, d'un cutter et d'un mètre.
2. Commencez au milieu de la pièce. 3. Respectez le sens de pose 
indiqué au dos. 4. Ôtez la protection. 5. Collez et marouflez.

 Ciment lisse propre et sec, Pose directe possible.
 carrelage sans joints Primer Gerflor conseillé.
 Ciment ou plancher Uniquement possible avec ragréage
 irrégulier, carrelage préalable (fibré sur le bois) ponçage 
  et application de Primer Gerflor.
  Pose possible après arrachage de
 Moquette, PVC souple, l’ancien sol et de sa sous-couche,
 parquet stratifié ragréage, ponçage et application
  de Primer Gerflor.

Planchers chauffant (T°>28°C) ou réversibles
Températures pouvant descendre en-dessous de 15°C
Vérandas
Panneaux OSB
Sols fissurés ou avec remontées d’humidité

IMPORTANT : Produit exclusivement réservé à un usage résidentiel. 
Gerflor ne préconise pas l'usage de sous-couches.
Notice de pose détaillée à l'intérieur.

1. Benötigtes Werkzeug: Maßband, Metalllineal und Teppichmesser.
2. Beginnen Sie mit der Verlegung in der Mitte des Raumes. 3. Die auf der Rückseite 
angegebene Verlegerichtung beachten. 4. Entfernen Sie die Folie von der Rückseite der Dielen. 
5. Drücken Sie die Dielen stets in der Mitte beginnend zu den Rändern hin fest an den Boden.

 Sauberer, glatter, und Direkte Verlegung, wenn die Oberfläche eben, trocken,frei von Rissen  

 trockener Zementestrich und Verunreinigungen ist. Zur Vorbereitung der Klebung ist Gerflor Primer/
  Haftgrund aufzutragen.
 Unebener Estrich und Verlegung nur möglich nach vorheriger Untergrundvorbereitung: Auftrag einer 
 keramische Fliesen geeigneten Spachtelmasse. Anschließend Gerflor Primer/Haftgrund auftragen.

 Linoleum, Kautschuk, PVC, Verlegung nur möglich nach Entfernung des alten Bodenbelags.
 Laminat Kork, Parkett, Teppich Danach Auftrag einer geeigneten Spachtelmasse sowie
  für eine bessere Haftung Gerflor Primer/Haftgrund.

Die Verlegung auf Fußbodenheizung oder Heiz- und Kühlböden ist bei Temperaturen bis 28°C möglich.

OSB-Platten

Auf Dämm- sowie wieder aufnehmbaren Unterlagen

WICHTIG: Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Einsatz in Wohnbereichen geeignet. Sollte die Oberflächentemperatur 
des Bodens z.B. durch Sonneneinstrahlung über einen längeren Zeitraum 28°C überschreiten, so ist eine Verlegung nicht 
möglich (z.B. Wintergärten). Weitere Informationen entnehmen Sie der detaillierten Verlegeanleitung in der Verpackung.
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1. You will need a ruler, a cutter and a tape measure. 2. Begin in the middle 
of the room. 3. Lay the tiles and planks in the direction indicated on the back. 
4. Remove the paper backing. 5. Stick to the floor and press to expel air.

 Smooth, clean, dry cement, Can be laid directly.
 and joint free tiles Gerflor Primer recommended.
 Irregular cement or  Only possible after applying fibre-
 timber flooring, tiling reinforced smoothing compound, 
  sanding and applying Gerflor Primer.
  Can be laid after removal of previous 
 Carpet, vinyl flooring, flooring and backing, followed by
 laminated parquet grouting, sanding and application
  of Gerflor Primer.

Floors with underfloor heating (T°>28°C) and/or cooling
When temperatures can drop to below 15°C
Verandas
OSB panels
Cracked floors or with rising damp

IMPORTANT : Product reserved exclusively for residential use. 
Gerflor does not recommend using backing. 
Refer to fitting instructions inside.
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1. Munitevi di un regolo, di un cutter e di un metro. 2. Cominciate nel centro 
della stanza. 3. Rispettate il senso di posa indicato sul retro. 4. Togliete 
la protezione. 5. Incollate esercitando una pressione per eliminare l’aria.

 Cemento liscio pulito e asciutto Possibilità di posa diretta.
 piastrellatura senza giunti Si consiglia Gerflor Primer.
 Cemento o pavimentazione Possibilità soltanto con livellamento
 irregolare, piastrellatura preventivo levigatura ed applicazione  
  di Gerflor Primer.
  Posa possibile soltanto dopo eliminazione 
 Moquette, PVC morbido, della vecchia copertura del suolo e  
 parquet stratificato del suo sottostrato, livellamento
  levigatura ed applicazione di Gerflor Primer.

Pavimenti riscaldanti con temperature del pavimento superiori a 28°C
Temperature suscettibili di scendere al di sotto dei 15°C
Verande
Pannelli OSB
Suoli fessurati e con risalite di umidità

IMPORTANTE: Prodotto riservato unicamente ad uso residenziale. 
Gerflor non prevede l’uso di sottostrati.
Istruzioni per la posa dettagliate all’interno.
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1. Disponer de una regla, un cúter y un metro. 2. Empezar en el centro 
de la habitación. 3. Respetar el sentido de colocación indicado en el dorso. 
4. Retirar la protección. 5. Pegar y presionar a fin de eliminar el aire.

 Solera lisa, limpia y seca  Colocación directa.
 o embaldosado sin juntas  Recomendamos Gerflor Primer.
 Solera irregular Sólo es posible efectuando el alisado 
 o embaldosado con juntas  (con un producto reforzado con fibras),   
  lijado y la aplicación de Gerflor Primer.
 Moqueta, PVC flexible Colocación posible tras retirar  
 o parquet  el pavimento existente y tras alisar, 
   lijar la solera y aplicar Gerflor Primer.

Suelos radiantes (T° > 28ºC) o sistemas reversibles
Temperaturas que pueden descender por debajo de los 15ºC
Verandas
Paneles OSB
Suelos agrietados o con humedad

IMPORTANTE: Producto exclusivamente indicado para uso residencial.
Gerflor no recomienda el uso de subcapas.
Instrucciones de instalación detalladas dentro de la caja.
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1. Zorg dat u over een metalen lineaal, een stanleymes en een rolmaat beschikt.
2. Begin in het midden van de kamer. 3. Respecteer de installatierichting die 
op de rugzijde staat aangegeven. 4. Neem de beschermstrook weg. 5. Plak het 
product vast en druk het stevig aan om luchtbellen te verwijderen.
 Glad, schoon en droog cement,  Rechtstreeks installeren is mogelijk,
 tegels zonder voegen  Gerflor Primer aanbevolen.
  Alleen mogelijk als u de vloer vooraf   
 Oneffen vloer in cement egaliseert ( op een houten vloer: egaline
 of hout, tegels versterkt met vezels), schuurt en vervolgens
  een Gerflor primer aanbrengt.   
 Kamerbreed tapijt, Installatie mogelijk als u de oude     
 soepel PVC, vloerbedekking en onderlagen verwijdert,  
 laminaatparket de vloer daarna egaliseert en schuurt en 
  vervolgens een Gerflor primer aanbrengt.

Verwarmde vloeren (T°>28°C) of gekoelde vloeren
Kamers waar de temperatuur onder 15°C zakt
Veranda’s
OSB-panelen
Vloeren met barsten of opstijgend vocht

BELANGRIJK: Product uitsluitend geschikt voor particuliere woningen.
Wij adviseren u geen onderlagen toe te passen.
Uitgebreide installatiehandleiding binnenin.
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1. Necessita de uma régua, um x-acto e um metro. 2. Começar pelo meio 
da sala. 3. Respeitar o sentido da instalação indicado no verso. 4. Retirar 
a proteção. 5. Colar e alisar pressionando para eliminar bolhas de ar.

 Cimento liso, limpo e seco,  Instalação direta possível.
 Ladrilhos sem juntas   Gerflor Primer aconselhado.
 Cimento ou Só é possível se regularizar, lixar   
 piso irregular e aplicar Gerflor Primer.   
  Instalação possível depois de arrancar   
 Alcatifa, PVC flexível  o piso antigo, refazer a superfície com  
 e soalhos  argamassa e regularizar, lixar e aplicar
  Gerflor Primer.

Pisos radiantes (T>28ºC) ou reversíveis
Temperaturas podendo ir abaixo de 15ºC
Varandas
Painéis OSB
Pisos fissurados ou com aparecimento de humidade

IMPORTANTE: produto exclusivo para uso residencial. 
A Gerflor não recomenda o uso de subcamada. Colagem direta no suporte. 
Instruções de instalação pormenorizadas no interior.
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1. Προμηθευτείτε ένα χάρακα, ένα μαχαιράκι κοπής και ένα μέτρο. 2. Ξεκινήστε από το 
κέντρο του χώρου. 3. Τηρείτε την κατεύθυνση τοποθέτησης που εμφανίζεται στο πίσω 
μέρος. 4. Αφαιρέστε το προστατευτικό. 5. Κολλήστε και πιέστε για να αφαιρέσετε τον 
αέρα από κάτω.
 Λείο, καθαρό και στεγνό τσιμέντο, Άμεση τοποθέτηση εφικτή. Συνιστάται
 πλακάκια χωρίς αρμούς η χρήση Ger�or Primer.
  Η τοποθέτηση είναι εφικτή μόνον εφόσον προηγηθεί   
 Τσιμέντο ή σανίδες με ανώμαλη επεξεργασία λείανσης της επιφάνειας (με προϊόν
 επιφάνεια πλακάκια λείανσης ενισχυμένο με ίνες), τρίψιμο και 
  εφαρμογή Ger�or Primer.
  Η τοποθέτηση είναι εφικτή εφόσον αφαιρεθεί η παλιά   
 

Μοκέτα, εύκαμπτο PVC
   επένδυση και το υπόστρωμά της, επεξεργαστεί η   

 παρκέ από πολύφυλλο ξύλο 
 επιφάνεια για να απαλειφθούν οι ανωμαλίες με προϊόν 

  λείανσης ενισχυμένο με ίνες, και ακολουθήσει τρίψιμο 
  και εφαρμογή Ger�or Primer.

Θερμαινόμενα δάπεδα (T° > 28°C), ενδοδαπέδια θέρμανση, ψύξη
Θερμοκρασίες που μπορούν να κατέβουν κάτω των 15°C. Βεράντες
Σανίδες OSB (μοριοσανίδες)
Δάπεδα με ρωγμές ή υγρασία

IΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Το προϊόν διατίθεται αποκλειστικά για οικιακή χρήση. 
Η Ger�or δεν συνιστά τη χρήση υποστρωμάτων.
Αναλυτικό φυλλάδιο με οδηγίες τοποθέτησης, στο εσωτερικό.
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1. Przygotuj linijkę, nóż do tapet i metr stolarski. 2. Rozpocznij układanie od 
środka pomieszczenia. 3. Przestrzegaj kierunku układania oznaczonego na 
odwrocie. 4. Usuń zabezpieczenie. 5. Przyklej i dociśnij, aby usunąć powietrze.
 Podłoże cementowe gładkie Możliwe układanie bezpośrednio na podłożu. czyste i suche, posadzka Zalecany Gerflor Primer. z płytek bez fug
  Układanie możliwe tylko po wcześniejszym   
 Nierówny beton lub wyrównaniu (przy użyciu masy 
 podłoże, płytki samopoziomującej), zeszlifowaniu
  i zastosowaniu Gerflor Primer.   
 Wykładzina, miękkie PCV Układanie możliwe po zerwaniu istniejącego   
 parkiet laminowany pokrycia i jego podkładu, wyrównaniu,  
  zeszlifowaniu i zastosowaniu Gerflor Primer.

Podłogi z ogrzewaniem podłogowym ( To>28°C) i/lub systemem 
chłodzenie/ogrzewanie – Jeżeli temperatura może spaść poniżej 15°C
Werandy
Płyty OSB
Podłoża popękane lub podchodzące wilgocią

WAŻNE: Produkt przeznaczony wyłącznie do stosowania w pomieszczeniach 
mieszkalnych. Gerflor nie zaleca stosowania podkładu. Szczegółowa instrukcja 
układania wewnątrz.
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Photos non contractuelles - Fotos nur zu Anschauungszwecken - Pictures for illustrative purposes only - Foto fornite unicamente a scopo illustrativo - Fotografías proporcionadas sólo para fines ilustrativos - Foto’s uitsluitend ter illustratie - Fotos utilizadas apenas para fins ilustrativos - Μη συμβατικές φωτογραφίες - Zdjęcia tylko do celόw ilustracyjnych

NATURAL
Lames vinyle stratifiées auto-adhésives • Selbstklebende vinyl design-dielen • Self-adhesive laminate vinyl planks
Lame viniliche stratificate autoadesive • Lamas vinilo estratificadas autoadhesivas • Zelfklevende vinyl laminaatstrook
Lâminas multi-camada em vinilo auto-adesivas • Στρωματοποιημένες αυτοκόλλητες λωρίδες βινυλίου • Listwy winylowe laminowane samoprzylepne

Ouvrir ici pour voir • Hier öffnen, um den inhalt zu sehen 
Open here to see product • Aprire qui per vedere

Abrir aquí para ver • Open hier om te kijken
Abrir aqui para ver • Ανοίξτε εδώ για προβολή

Aby zobaczyć, otworzyć tutaj

Lames vinyle stratifiées auto-adhésives • Selbstklebende vinyl design-dielen
Self-adhesive laminate vinyl planks • Lame viniliche stratificate autoadesive
Lamas vinilo estratificadas autoadhesivas • Zelfklevende vinyl laminaatstrook
Lâminas multi-camada em vinilo auto-adesivas • Στρωματοποιημένες αυτοκόλλητες λωρίδες βινυλίου
Listwy winylowe laminowane samoprzylepne

Conseil technique : Appliquez 
Primer Gerflor sur votre sol pour renforcer 
l’adhérence des produits. 
Technischer Hinweis: Wir empfehlen 
Gerflor Primer/Haftgrund auf den 
vorbereiteten Unterboden aufzutragen, 
um eine bessere Haftung der Dielen zu 
gewährleisten.
Technical tip: Apply Gerflor Primer 
to your floor to improve product adherence.
Consiglio Tecnico : Applicate Gerflor Primer 
sui vostri pavimenti per rafforzare l'aderenza 
dei prodotti.
Consejo Técnico: Aplicar Gerflor Primer 
en la solera para reforzar la adherencia 
de los productos.
Technische tip: Gebruik Gerflor Primer 
voor een optimale hechting.
Conselho técnico: Aplicar o Gerflor Primer 
sobre a superfície a colar para reforçar 
a aderência do produto.
Τεχνική συμβουλή: Εφαρμόστε Ger�or Primer στο 
δάπεδό σας για να ενισχύσετε την πρόσφυση των προϊόντων.
Porada techniczna: Aby zwiększyć przyczepność 
płytek lub parkietu, zastosuj na podłoże Ger�or Primer.
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* Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances 
volatiles dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de 
toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant 
de A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions)

Quadri
C 100 / M 0 / Y 40 / B 0 10 GUARANTEE
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Tracé : 6“ = 15x91  x16 - Ep. 2 mm

GERFLOR 2013
Pack SENSO Urban
Lames - V Style

Lames 15x91  x16 - Ep. 2 mm

Logiciel : Illustrator CS 5
Echelle : 1/1

Version : exeV5-01/07/13

BAT le : 

Chromie : quadri 

Cyan Magenta Jaune Noir Quadri
C 50 / M 100 / Y 0 / B 20

Quadri
C 100 / M 80 / Y 0 / B 60

RESISTANT

SILENT

WATER RESISTANT

REALISTIC

CUTTER

EASY 15 m2/h

2 mm

2,20m2

91,4 cm

15
,2

 c
m x16 2 mm

2,20m2

URBANeRU USABLE ONNDERFLOR
HEATING

MADE IN P.R.C.
Gerflor sa - Z.I. du bois des lots

26130 Saint-Paul-Trois-Châteaux
FRANCE

www.gerflor.com

SILENTREALISTIC RESISTANT CUTTERWATER RESISTANTEASY 15 m2/h

URBAN

2 mm

2,20m2

Plinthes : 
Gerflor vous recommande son système de plinthes à coordonner IDEM.
Fußbodenleisten: 
Gerflor empfiehlt das IDEM-Fußbodenleistensystem.
Baseboards: 
Gerflor recommends its IDEM coordinating baseboard system.
Battiscopa: 
Gerflor raccomanda il suo sistema di battiscopa coordinabili IDEM.
Plintos: 
Gerflor le recomienda su sistema de plintos a combinar IDEM.
Plinten: 
Gerflor beveelt u zijn modulair plintensysteem IDEM aan.
Rodapés: 
Gerflor recomenda-lhe o sistema de rodapés a coordenar IDEM.
Σοβατεπί: 
Η Ger�or σας συνιστά τα ειδικά σοβατεπί IDEM.
Listwy przypodłogowe: 
Ger�or zaleca system adaptowalnych listew 
przypodłogowych IDEM.

■ Vérifier que tous les numéros de lots  soient identiques
■ Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Pakete die 
     gleiche Chargen-Nummer haben
■ Check that all the batches numbers are identical
■ Verificare che tutti i numeri dei lotti siano identici
■ Verifique que todos los números de lote son iguales
■ Controleer of alle verpakkingen hetzelfde badnummer hebben
■ Verificar que todos os números de lotes são idênticos
■ Επαληθεύστε ότι όλοι οι αριθμοί παρτίδων είναι πανομοιότυποι
■ Sprawdzić, czy wszystkie numery partii są identyczne

SANS PLOMB - SANS FORMALDÉHYDE 
BLEIFREI - OHNE FORMALDEHYD

LEAD-FREE - FORMALDEHYDE-FREE
PRIVO DI PIOMBO - SENZA FORMALDEIDE 

SIN PLOMO - SIN FORMALDEHÍDOS
LOODVRIJ - FORMALDEHYDEVRIJ

SEM CHUMBO - SEM FORMALDEÍDO
ΧΩΡΙΣ ΜΟΛΥΒΔΟ - ΧΩΡΙΣ ΦΟΡΜΑΛΔΕΫΔΕΣ
NIE ZAWIERA OŁOWIU - NIE ZAWIERA 

FORMALDEHYDÓW
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1. Munissez-vous d'une règle, d'un cutter et d'un mètre.
2. Commencez au milieu de la pièce. 3. Respectez le sens de pose 
indiqué au dos. 4. Ôtez la protection. 5. Collez et marouflez.

 Ciment lisse propre et sec, Pose directe possible.
 carrelage sans joints Primer Gerflor conseillé.
 Ciment ou plancher Uniquement possible avec ragréage
 irrégulier, carrelage préalable (fibré sur le bois) ponçage 
  et application de Primer Gerflor.
  Pose possible après arrachage de
 Moquette, PVC souple, l’ancien sol et de sa sous-couche,
 parquet stratifié ragréage, ponçage et application
  de Primer Gerflor.

Planchers chauffant (T°>28°C) ou réversibles
Températures pouvant descendre en-dessous de 15°C
Vérandas
Panneaux OSB
Sols fissurés ou avec remontées d’humidité

IMPORTANT : Produit exclusivement réservé à un usage résidentiel. 
Gerflor ne préconise pas l'usage de sous-couches.
Notice de pose détaillée à l'intérieur.

1. Benötigtes Werkzeug: Maßband, Metalllineal und Teppichmesser.
2. Beginnen Sie mit der Verlegung in der Mitte des Raumes. 3. Die auf der Rückseite 
angegebene Verlegerichtung beachten. 4. Entfernen Sie die Folie von der Rückseite der Dielen. 
5. Drücken Sie die Dielen stets in der Mitte beginnend zu den Rändern hin fest an den Boden.

 Sauberer, glatter, und Direkte Verlegung, wenn die Oberfläche eben, trocken,frei von Rissen  

 trockener Zementestrich und Verunreinigungen ist. Zur Vorbereitung der Klebung ist Gerflor Primer/
  Haftgrund aufzutragen.
 Unebener Estrich und Verlegung nur möglich nach vorheriger Untergrundvorbereitung: Auftrag einer 
 keramische Fliesen geeigneten Spachtelmasse. Anschließend Gerflor Primer/Haftgrund auftragen.

 Linoleum, Kautschuk, PVC, Verlegung nur möglich nach Entfernung des alten Bodenbelags.
 Laminat Kork, Parkett, Teppich Danach Auftrag einer geeigneten Spachtelmasse sowie
  für eine bessere Haftung Gerflor Primer/Haftgrund.

Die Verlegung auf Fußbodenheizung oder Heiz- und Kühlböden ist bei Temperaturen bis 28°C möglich.

OSB-Platten

Auf Dämm- sowie wieder aufnehmbaren Unterlagen

WICHTIG: Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Einsatz in Wohnbereichen geeignet. Sollte die Oberflächentemperatur 
des Bodens z.B. durch Sonneneinstrahlung über einen längeren Zeitraum 28°C überschreiten, so ist eine Verlegung nicht 
möglich (z.B. Wintergärten). Weitere Informationen entnehmen Sie der detaillierten Verlegeanleitung in der Verpackung.
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1. You will need a ruler, a cutter and a tape measure. 2. Begin in the middle 
of the room. 3. Lay the tiles and planks in the direction indicated on the back. 
4. Remove the paper backing. 5. Stick to the floor and press to expel air.

 Smooth, clean, dry cement, Can be laid directly.
 and joint free tiles Gerflor Primer recommended.
 Irregular cement or  Only possible after applying fibre-
 timber flooring, tiling reinforced smoothing compound, 
  sanding and applying Gerflor Primer.
  Can be laid after removal of previous 
 Carpet, vinyl flooring, flooring and backing, followed by
 laminated parquet grouting, sanding and application
  of Gerflor Primer.

Floors with underfloor heating (T°>28°C) and/or cooling
When temperatures can drop to below 15°C
Verandas
OSB panels
Cracked floors or with rising damp

IMPORTANT : Product reserved exclusively for residential use. 
Gerflor does not recommend using backing. 
Refer to fitting instructions inside.
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1. Munitevi di un regolo, di un cutter e di un metro. 2. Cominciate nel centro 
della stanza. 3. Rispettate il senso di posa indicato sul retro. 4. Togliete 
la protezione. 5. Incollate esercitando una pressione per eliminare l’aria.

 Cemento liscio pulito e asciutto Possibilità di posa diretta.
 piastrellatura senza giunti Si consiglia Gerflor Primer.
 Cemento o pavimentazione Possibilità soltanto con livellamento
 irregolare, piastrellatura preventivo levigatura ed applicazione  
  di Gerflor Primer.
  Posa possibile soltanto dopo eliminazione 
 Moquette, PVC morbido, della vecchia copertura del suolo e  
 parquet stratificato del suo sottostrato, livellamento
  levigatura ed applicazione di Gerflor Primer.

Pavimenti riscaldanti con temperature del pavimento superiori a 28°C
Temperature suscettibili di scendere al di sotto dei 15°C
Verande
Pannelli OSB
Suoli fessurati e con risalite di umidità

IMPORTANTE: Prodotto riservato unicamente ad uso residenziale. 
Gerflor non prevede l’uso di sottostrati.
Istruzioni per la posa dettagliate all’interno.
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1. Disponer de una regla, un cúter y un metro. 2. Empezar en el centro 
de la habitación. 3. Respetar el sentido de colocación indicado en el dorso. 
4. Retirar la protección. 5. Pegar y presionar a fin de eliminar el aire.

 Solera lisa, limpia y seca  Colocación directa.
 o embaldosado sin juntas  Recomendamos Gerflor Primer.
 Solera irregular Sólo es posible efectuando el alisado 
 o embaldosado con juntas  (con un producto reforzado con fibras),   
  lijado y la aplicación de Gerflor Primer.
 Moqueta, PVC flexible Colocación posible tras retirar  
 o parquet  el pavimento existente y tras alisar, 
   lijar la solera y aplicar Gerflor Primer.

Suelos radiantes (T° > 28ºC) o sistemas reversibles
Temperaturas que pueden descender por debajo de los 15ºC
Verandas
Paneles OSB
Suelos agrietados o con humedad

IMPORTANTE: Producto exclusivamente indicado para uso residencial.
Gerflor no recomienda el uso de subcapas.
Instrucciones de instalación detalladas dentro de la caja.
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1. Zorg dat u over een metalen lineaal, een stanleymes en een rolmaat beschikt.
2. Begin in het midden van de kamer. 3. Respecteer de installatierichting die 
op de rugzijde staat aangegeven. 4. Neem de beschermstrook weg. 5. Plak het 
product vast en druk het stevig aan om luchtbellen te verwijderen.
 Glad, schoon en droog cement,  Rechtstreeks installeren is mogelijk,
 tegels zonder voegen  Gerflor Primer aanbevolen.
  Alleen mogelijk als u de vloer vooraf   
 Oneffen vloer in cement egaliseert ( op een houten vloer: egaline
 of hout, tegels versterkt met vezels), schuurt en vervolgens
  een Gerflor primer aanbrengt.   
 Kamerbreed tapijt, Installatie mogelijk als u de oude     
 soepel PVC, vloerbedekking en onderlagen verwijdert,  
 laminaatparket de vloer daarna egaliseert en schuurt en 
  vervolgens een Gerflor primer aanbrengt.

Verwarmde vloeren (T°>28°C) of gekoelde vloeren
Kamers waar de temperatuur onder 15°C zakt
Veranda’s
OSB-panelen
Vloeren met barsten of opstijgend vocht

BELANGRIJK: Product uitsluitend geschikt voor particuliere woningen.
Wij adviseren u geen onderlagen toe te passen.
Uitgebreide installatiehandleiding binnenin.
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1. Necessita de uma régua, um x-acto e um metro. 2. Começar pelo meio 
da sala. 3. Respeitar o sentido da instalação indicado no verso. 4. Retirar 
a proteção. 5. Colar e alisar pressionando para eliminar bolhas de ar.

 Cimento liso, limpo e seco,  Instalação direta possível.
 Ladrilhos sem juntas   Gerflor Primer aconselhado.
 Cimento ou Só é possível se regularizar, lixar   
 piso irregular e aplicar Gerflor Primer.   
  Instalação possível depois de arrancar   
 Alcatifa, PVC flexível  o piso antigo, refazer a superfície com  
 e soalhos  argamassa e regularizar, lixar e aplicar
  Gerflor Primer.

Pisos radiantes (T>28ºC) ou reversíveis
Temperaturas podendo ir abaixo de 15ºC
Varandas
Painéis OSB
Pisos fissurados ou com aparecimento de humidade

IMPORTANTE: produto exclusivo para uso residencial. 
A Gerflor não recomenda o uso de subcamada. Colagem direta no suporte. 
Instruções de instalação pormenorizadas no interior.
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1. Προμηθευτείτε ένα χάρακα, ένα μαχαιράκι κοπής και ένα μέτρο. 2. Ξεκινήστε από το 
κέντρο του χώρου. 3. Τηρείτε την κατεύθυνση τοποθέτησης που εμφανίζεται στο πίσω 
μέρος. 4. Αφαιρέστε το προστατευτικό. 5. Κολλήστε και πιέστε για να αφαιρέσετε τον 
αέρα από κάτω.
 Λείο, καθαρό και στεγνό τσιμέντο, Άμεση τοποθέτηση εφικτή. Συνιστάται
 πλακάκια χωρίς αρμούς η χρήση Ger�or Primer.
  Η τοποθέτηση είναι εφικτή μόνον εφόσον προηγηθεί   
 Τσιμέντο ή σανίδες με ανώμαλη επεξεργασία λείανσης της επιφάνειας (με προϊόν
 επιφάνεια πλακάκια λείανσης ενισχυμένο με ίνες), τρίψιμο και 
  εφαρμογή Ger�or Primer.
  Η τοποθέτηση είναι εφικτή εφόσον αφαιρεθεί η παλιά   
 

Μοκέτα, εύκαμπτο PVC
   επένδυση και το υπόστρωμά της, επεξεργαστεί η   

 παρκέ από πολύφυλλο ξύλο 
 επιφάνεια για να απαλειφθούν οι ανωμαλίες με προϊόν 

  λείανσης ενισχυμένο με ίνες, και ακολουθήσει τρίψιμο 
  και εφαρμογή Ger�or Primer.

Θερμαινόμενα δάπεδα (T° > 28°C), ενδοδαπέδια θέρμανση, ψύξη
Θερμοκρασίες που μπορούν να κατέβουν κάτω των 15°C. Βεράντες
Σανίδες OSB (μοριοσανίδες)
Δάπεδα με ρωγμές ή υγρασία

IΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Το προϊόν διατίθεται αποκλειστικά για οικιακή χρήση. 
Η Ger�or δεν συνιστά τη χρήση υποστρωμάτων.
Αναλυτικό φυλλάδιο με οδηγίες τοποθέτησης, στο εσωτερικό.

ΕΦ
ΙΚ

ΤΗ
ΤΟ

Π
Ο

Θ
ΕΤ

Η
ΣΗ

Μ
Η

 Ε
Φ

ΙΚ
ΤΗ

 

1. Przygotuj linijkę, nóż do tapet i metr stolarski. 2. Rozpocznij układanie od 
środka pomieszczenia. 3. Przestrzegaj kierunku układania oznaczonego na 
odwrocie. 4. Usuń zabezpieczenie. 5. Przyklej i dociśnij, aby usunąć powietrze.
 Podłoże cementowe gładkie Możliwe układanie bezpośrednio na podłożu. czyste i suche, posadzka Zalecany Gerflor Primer. z płytek bez fug
  Układanie możliwe tylko po wcześniejszym   
 Nierówny beton lub wyrównaniu (przy użyciu masy 
 podłoże, płytki samopoziomującej), zeszlifowaniu
  i zastosowaniu Gerflor Primer.   
 Wykładzina, miękkie PCV Układanie możliwe po zerwaniu istniejącego   
 parkiet laminowany pokrycia i jego podkładu, wyrównaniu,  
  zeszlifowaniu i zastosowaniu Gerflor Primer.

Podłogi z ogrzewaniem podłogowym ( To>28°C) i/lub systemem 
chłodzenie/ogrzewanie – Jeżeli temperatura może spaść poniżej 15°C
Werandy
Płyty OSB
Podłoża popękane lub podchodzące wilgocią

WAŻNE: Produkt przeznaczony wyłącznie do stosowania w pomieszczeniach 
mieszkalnych. Gerflor nie zaleca stosowania podkładu. Szczegółowa instrukcja 
układania wewnątrz.
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Photos non contractuelles - Fotos nur zu Anschauungszwecken - Pictures for illustrative purposes only - Foto fornite unicamente a scopo illustrativo - Fotografías proporcionadas sólo para fines ilustrativos - Foto’s uitsluitend ter illustratie - Fotos utilizadas apenas para fins ilustrativos - Μη συμβατικές φωτογραφίες - Zdjęcia tylko do celόw ilustracyjnych

URBAN
Lames vinyle stratifiées auto-adhésives • Selbstklebende vinyl design-dielen • Self-adhesive laminate vinyl planks
Lame viniliche stratificate autoadesive • Lamas vinilo estratificadas autoadhesivas • Zelfklevende vinyl laminaatstrook
Lâminas multi-camada em vinilo auto-adesivas • Στρωματοποιημένες αυτοκόλλητες λωρίδες βινυλίου • Listwy winylowe laminowane samoprzylepne

Ouvrir ici pour voir 
Hier öffnen, um den inhalt zu sehen 
Open here to see product
Aprire qui per vedere
Abrir aquí para ver
Open hier om te kijken
Abrir aqui para ver
Ανοίξτε εδώ για προβολή
Aby zobaczyć, otworzyć tutaj

Lames vinyle stratifiées auto-adhésives • Selbstklebende vinyl design-dielen
Self-adhesive laminate vinyl planks • Lame viniliche stratificate autoadesive
Lamas vinilo estratificadas autoadhesivas • Zelfklevende vinyl laminaatstrook
Lâminas multi-camada em vinilo auto-adesivas • Στρωματοποιημένες αυτοκόλλητες λωρίδες βινυλίου
Listwy winylowe laminowane samoprzylepne

Conseil technique : Appliquez 
Primer Gerflor sur votre sol pour renforcer 
l’adhérence des produits. 
Technischer Hinweis: Wir empfehlen 
Gerflor Primer/Haftgrund auf den 
vorbereiteten Unterboden aufzutragen, 
um eine bessere Haftung der Dielen zu 
gewährleisten.
Technical tip: Apply Gerflor Primer 
to your floor to improve product adherence.
Consiglio Tecnico : Applicate Gerflor Primer 
sui vostri pavimenti per rafforzare l'aderenza 
dei prodotti.
Consejo Técnico: Aplicar Gerflor Primer 
en la solera para reforzar la adherencia 
de los productos.
Technische tip: Gebruik Gerflor Primer 
voor een optimale hechting.
Conselho técnico: Aplicar o Gerflor Primer 
sobre a superfície a colar para reforçar 
a aderência do produto.
Τεχνική συμβουλή: Εφαρμόστε Ger�or Primer στο 
δάπεδό σας για να ενισχύσετε την πρόσφυση των προϊόντων.
Porada techniczna: Aby zwiększyć przyczepność 
płytek lub parkietu, zastosuj na podłoże Ger�or Primer.
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* Information sur le niveau d’émission de substances 
volatiles dans l’air intérieur, présentant un risque de 
toxicité par inhalation, sur une échelle de classe allant 
de A+ (très faibles émissions) à C (fortes émissions)
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l  Effective lasting adhesion to all Gerflor 
self-adhesive products

l  Regulates porosity, improves tiles & 
planks adhesion

l Easy to use : roller application
l Odourless : no solvents

PRIMER PERFORMANCE

1 kg : 0974 0001  - 3 kg : 0970 0001  
6x1 kg : 0572 0001 -  4x3 kg : 0571 0001

ULTRA-REALISTIC
• 4 bevelled edges

• Textured surface

TRENDY
• 3 styles that reflect consumers taste

INSTALLED QUICKLY
AND EASILY
• No glue, no joints, no spacers
• Can be cut with a utility knife
• Dust-free
• 15 m2 (160 sq. ft.) per hour

Installation by subfloor type

SMOOTH 
Smooth cement that is clean and dry, seamless tiles, liquid screed  
= Can be installed directly

UNEVEN

Cement, floorboards, tiles
l Securing of loose/exposed parts
l Resurfacing required (wood fibres)
l Sanding

SOFT and LOOSE LAY

Carpet, vinyl, linoleum, laminate
l Removal of old subfloor and underlayer 
l Resurfacing 
l Sanding

IMPOSSIBLE CASES
Heated floor if > 28°C and/or reversible, oriented strand board (OSB), verandas,  
cracked floors, humidity buildup

TIP
For better adherence, apply Gerflor primer after the subfloor has been sanded,  
cleaned and vacuumed, before installing the tiles or planks

Step-by-step

1-You will need a utility knife, ruler and tape measure
2- Start at the centre of the piece
3- Follow the instructions on the back
4- Remove protective covering
5- Position the piece and press down

CLEANING & CARE
Cleaning - see page 54
To replace a tile or plank  
l  With a utility knife, pierce the tile or plank several times
l  Heat it with a blow dryer to soften it
l  Remove and replace it

LAYING
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30.5 x 30.5

1-Square Medium
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3237 0632 - EAN: 3475710319341 

2-Square Clear
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3237 0629 - EAN: 3475710319365 

3-Palermo
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3237 0633 - EAN: 3475710319358

4-Slate Anthracite
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3237 0220 - EAN: 3475710186820 

5-Black Tile
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3237 0221 - EAN: 3475710186837 

L V T � S E L F - A D H E S I V E  T I L E S
Class. 2 2
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6-White Tile
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 3237 0224 - EAN: 3475710186844 

7-Granite Grey
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 4556 0130 - EAN: 3475710099380

8-Marble Beige
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 4556 0135 - EAN: 3475710099410

9-Wood Clear
Size: 30.5 x 30.5 cm 
Code: 4556 0139 - EAN: 3475710099434

DESIGN

PRIME

0135 - Marble Beige

1

4

7

2

5

8

3

6

9



Design Prime

DESCRIPTION
Total thickness EN ISO 24346 (EN 428) mm 1.50 1.30

Thickness of the wear layer EN ISO 24340 (EN 429) mm 0.08 0.08

Weight / Mass per unit area EN ISO 23997 (EN 430) g/sqm 2550 2190

Dimensions EN ISO 24342 (EN 427) cm 30.5 x 30.5 30.5 x 30.5

Tile per box - tiles 11 11

Area per box - sqm 1 1

PCB - box 5 5

Area per box - sqm 5 5

CLASSIFICATION
Norm  / Product specification - EN 649 EN 649 EN 649

European classification EN ISO 10874 (EN 685) class 22 22

Fire rating - Classification EN 13501-1 class Bfl S1 Bfl S1
Static electrical propersity EN 1815 - < 2 kV < 2 kV

Slip resistance wet: ramp test with oil DIN 51130 class R9 / R10 R9 / R10

PERFORMANCE
Wear Group EN 649 group T T

Dimensional stability after exposure 
to heat EN ISO 23999 (EN 434) % < 0.40 < 0.40

Residual Indentation EN ISO 24343-1 (EN 433) mm 0.04 0.04

Impact sound insulation EN ISO 717-2 dB 3 3

Room impact noise NF S 31074 class C C

Thermal conductivity EN ISO 10456 (EN 12524) W(m.k) 0.25 0.25

Colour fastness EN 20 105 - B02 degree ≥ 6 ≥ 6

Garantee for residential use - year 7 3

ENVIRONMENT / INDOOR AIR QUALITY
TVOC après 28 jours  ISO 16000-6 µg/m3 < 100 < 100

Norme française - - A+ A+

MARQUAGE CE

7 EN 14041 R L e 
Areas of use: domestic use

B

HEALTH
l Formaldehyde-free
l Lead-free, no heavy metals
l Solvent-free
l No harmful plasticizer
l Low VOC emission

ENVIRONMENT
l ISO 14001
l Soapy water cleaning

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

V inyl tiles
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Installation by subfloor type

SMOOTH 
Smooth cement that is clean and dry, seamless tiles,  
liquid screed = Can be installed directly

UNEVEN
Cement, floorboards, tiles
l Securing of loose/exposed parts
l Resurfacing required (wood fibres)
l Sanding

SOFT and LOOSE LAY

Carpet, vinyl, linoleum, laminate
l Removal of old subfloor and underlayer
l Resurfacing
l Sanding

IMPOSSIBLE CASES
Heated floor if > 28°C and/or reversible, oriented strand board (OSB), verandas, 
cracked floors,humidity buildup

TIP
For better adherence, apply Gerflor primer after the subfloor has been sanded,
cleaned and vacuumed, before installing the tiles or planks
Step-by-step
1-You will need a utility knife, ruler and tape measure
2- Start at the centre of the piece
3- Follow the instructions on the back
4- Remove protective covering
5- Position the piece and press down

CLEANING & CARE
Cleaning - see page 54
To replace a tile or plank  
l With a utility knife, pierce the tile or plank several times
l Heat it with a blow dryer to soften it
l Remove and replace it

LAYING DECORATIVE
2 styles that reflect consumer tastes

ECO -FRIENDLY
Garanteed lead-free and 
formaldehyde-free

COMPACT
Exclusive underlayer for long-lasting 
stability

SELF-ADHESIVE

V inyl tiles
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LVT ALPHA INDEX

ACES 0511 PLANK SENSO LOCK 1.97 M2 15 x 94 0,15 0,94 22
AUTHENTIC BLOND 0829 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
AUTHENTIC GREY 0830 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
AUTHENTIC NATURE 0828 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
BEECH HONEY 0323 PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
BLACK TILE 0221 TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
CACAO 0307 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
CANDLENUT 0355 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
CERUSE BLANC VS 0301 PLANK SENSO NAUTIC>URBAN 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 44
CLEVELAND DARK 0728 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
CLEVELAND GREY 0835 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
CLEVELAND NATURE 0834 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
CLEVELAND WHITE 0836 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
COLUMBIA 0347 PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
COLUMBIA 0837 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
COVENT BEIGE 0774 TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
COVENT BEIGE 0725 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
DANDY AMBER 0729 PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
DANDY NATURAL 0722 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
FISHBONE 0777 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
FISHBONE FONCE 0778 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
FLAGSTONE DARK 0780 TILE SENSO ADJUST 30.5X61  1.86M2 30,5 x 61 0,305 0,61 33
GINGER 0721 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
GOTHA CLEAR 0938 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
GOTHA MEDIUM 0937 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
GRANITE GREY 0130 TILE DALLE VINYLE PRIME 1.3 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
HARBOR BLUE 0664 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 17.6X100 17,6 x 100 0,176 1 18
HAVEN GREY 0733 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
HIELO 0657 PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
HIELO 0657 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
HIGHWAY CLEAR 0785 TILE SENSO ADJUST 30.5X61  1.86M2 30,5 x 61 0,305 0,61 33
HIGHWAY DARK 0784 TILE SENSO ADJUST 30.5X61  1.86M2 30,5 x 61 0,305 0,61 33
HUDSON BLOND 0658 PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
HUDSON PERLE 0697 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
INDUSTRY 0819 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
KOLA 0309 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
KOLA 0309 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
LORD 0413 PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
LORD MEDIUM 0838 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
LULEA 0736 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
MANHATTAN CLEAR 0826 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
MARBLE BEIGE 0135 TILE DALLE VINYLE PRIME 1.3 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
MERBAU EXOTIC 0019 PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
METAL BOARD 0820 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
MIDTOWN CLEAR 0843 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 17.6X100 17,6 x 100 0,176 1 18
MUSCADE 0306 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
MUSCADE 0306 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC BD 6' 2.2 M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
NIGHT SLATE 0397 TILE SENSO NATURAL 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 43
NIGHT SLATE 0397 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
NOISETTE 0311 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC BD 6' 2.2 M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
NOLITA 0287 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 17.6X100 17,6 x 100 0,176 1 18
NOYER NATUREL 0018 PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
NUTTI 0764 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
OAK PINE 0296 PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
PALERMO 0633 TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
PECAN 0511 PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
PECAN 0511 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
PECAN 0511 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
PECAN 0511 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
PECAN 0511 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
PECAN 0511 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC BD 6' 2.2 M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
PURE OAK BLANC 0768 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
PURE OAK GRIS 0767 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
PURE OAK GRIS 0767 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
PURE OAK NATUREL BEIGE 0769 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
PURE OAK NATUREL MIEL 0770 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
ROCKFELL ASH 0732 TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
ROCKFELL ASH 0732 TILE SENSO URBAN 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 45
ROSEBUD PEARL 0506 PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
SLATE ANTHRACITE 0220 TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
SQUARE CLEAR 0629 TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
SQUARE MEDIUM 0632 TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
STONE-1 0672 TILE SENSO LOCK 20  30.7X60  1.84M2 30,7 x 60 0,307 0,6 27
STONE-2 0673 TILE SENSO LOCK 20  30.7X60  1.84M2 30,7 x 60 0,307 0,6 27
STORY BROWN 0646 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
SUBWAY 0636 TILE SENSO URBAN 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 45
SUNNY WHITE 0286 PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
SUNNY WHITE 0286 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
TRAVERTIN 0201 TILE SENSO NATURAL 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 43
TRIANGLE GREY 0824 TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
TRIBECA CLEAR 0840 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
TRIBECA DARK 0842 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
TRIBECA NATURE 0839 PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
WALDEN BLOND 0735 PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
WALLSTREET DARK 0703 TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
WALLSTREET LIGHT 0702 TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
WALLSTREET LIGHT 0702 TILE SENSO URBAN 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 45
WHITE PECAN 0394 PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
WHITE TILE 0224 TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
WHITETECH 0315 PLANK SENSO FUTUR>URBAN VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 44
WOOD CLEAR 0139 TILE DALLE VINYLE PRIME 1.3 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
WOOD-1 0674 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
WOOD-2 0675 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
WOOD-3 0676 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
WOOD-4 0677 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
WOOD-5 0775 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
WOOD-6 0776 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27

DESIGN COLOR COLOR CODE TYPE RANGE SIZE cm WIDTH m LENGHT m PAGE
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0018 NOYER NATUREL PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
0019 MERBAU EXOTIC PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
0130 GRANITE GREY TILE DALLE VINYLE PRIME 1.3 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0135 MARBLE BEIGE TILE DALLE VINYLE PRIME 1.3 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0139 WOOD CLEAR TILE DALLE VINYLE PRIME 1.3 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0201 TRAVERTIN TILE SENSO NATURAL 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 43
0220 SLATE ANTHRACITE TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0221 BLACK TILE TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0224 WHITE TILE TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0286 SUNNY WHITE PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
0286 SUNNY WHITE PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0287 NOLITA PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 17.6X100 17,6 x 100 0,176 1 18
0296 OAK PINE PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
0301 CERUSE BLANC VS PLANK SENSO NAUTIC>URBAN 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 44
0306 MUSCADE PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0306 MUSCADE PLANK SENSO RUSTIC BD 6' 2.2 M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0307 CACAO PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0309 KOLA PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0309 KOLA PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0311 NOISETTE PLANK SENSO RUSTIC BD 6' 2.2 M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0315 WHITETECH PLANK SENSO FUTUR>URBAN VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 44
0323 BEECH HONEY PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
0347 COLUMBIA PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
0355 CANDLENUT PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
0394 WHITE PECAN PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0397 NIGHT SLATE TILE SENSO NATURAL 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 43
0397 NIGHT SLATE TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0413 LORD PLANK SENSO CLAS>NATURAL VS 6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 42
0506 ROSEBUD PEARL PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
0511 PECAN PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
0511 ACES PLANK SENSO LOCK 1.97 M2 15 x 94 0,15 0,94 22
0511 PECAN PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0511 PECAN PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0511 PECAN PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0511 PECAN PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
0511 PECAN PLANK SENSO RUSTIC BD 6' 2.2 M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0629 SQUARE CLEAR TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0632 SQUARE MEDIUM TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0633 PALERMO TILE DALLE VINYLE DESIGN 1.5 30,5 x 30,5 0,305 0,305 49
0636 SUBWAY TILE SENSO URBAN 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 45
0646 STORY BROWN PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
0657 HIELO PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
0657 HIELO PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0658 HUDSON BLOND PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
0664 HARBOR BLUE PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 17.6X100 17,6 x 100 0,176 1 18
0672 STONE-1 TILE SENSO LOCK 20  30.7X60  1.84M2 30,7 x 60 0,307 0,6 27
0673 STONE-2 TILE SENSO LOCK 20  30.7X60  1.84M2 30,7 x 60 0,307 0,6 27
0674 WOOD-1 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
0675 WOOD-2 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
0676 WOOD-3 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
0677 WOOD-4 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
0697 HUDSON PERLE PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
0702 WALLSTREET LIGHT TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
0702 WALLSTREET LIGHT TILE SENSO URBAN 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 45
0703 WALLSTREET DARK TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
0721 GINGER PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
0722 DANDY NATURAL PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS 7'25 2,69M2 18,4 x 91,4 0,184 0,914 41
0725 COVENT BEIGE TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0728 CLEVELAND DARK PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0729 DANDY AMBER PLANK SENSO ADJUST 15.2X91.4  1.67M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 33
0732 ROCKFELL ASH TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
0732 ROCKFELL ASH TILE SENSO URBAN 2MM VS 30X60 30,5 x 60,9 0,305 0,609 45
0733 HAVEN GREY PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0735 WALDEN BLOND PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0736 LULEA PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0764 NUTTI PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0767 PURE OAK GRIS PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0767 PURE OAK GRIS PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0768 PURE OAK BLANC PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0769 PURE OAK NATUREL BEIGE PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0770 PURE OAK NATUREL MIEL PLANK SENSO LOCK 30 VS XL 1.77M2 17,8 x 124,5 0,178 1,245 23
0774 COVENT BEIGE TILE SENSO LOCK VS 30X60 1.84M2 30,3 x 60,7 0,303 0,607 25
0775 WOOD-5 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
0776 WOOD-6 PLANK SENSO LOCK 20 14.9X93.5 1.95M2 14,9 x 93,5 0,149 0,935 27
0777 FISHBONE PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0778 FISHBONE FONCE PLANK SENSO RUSTIC AS  6' 2.2M2 15,2 x 91,4 0,152 0,914 39
0780 FLAGSTONE DARK TILE SENSO ADJUST 30.5X61  1.86M2 30,5 x 61 0,305 0,61 33
0784 HIGHWAY DARK TILE SENSO ADJUST 30.5X61  1.86M2 30,5 x 61 0,305 0,61 33
0785 HIGHWAY CLEAR TILE SENSO ADJUST 30.5X61  1.86M2 30,5 x 61 0,305 0,61 33
0819 INDUSTRY TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0820 METAL BOARD TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0824 TRIANGLE GREY TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0826 MANHATTAN CLEAR TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0828 AUTHENTIC NATURE PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0829 AUTHENTIC BLOND PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0830 AUTHENTIC GREY PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0834 CLEVELAND NATURE PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0835 CLEVELAND GREY PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0836 CLEVELAND WHITE PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0837 COLUMBIA PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0838 LORD MEDIUM PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 17
0839 TRIBECA NATURE PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0840 TRIBECA CLEAR PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0842 TRIBECA DARK PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 20.4X123.9 20,4 x 123,9 0,204 1,239 15
0843 MIDTOWN CLEAR PLANK SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 17.6X100 17,6 x 100 0,176 1 18
0937 GOTHA MEDIUM TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
0938 GOTHA CLEAR TILE SENSO PREMIUM CLIC 36X69.6 2M2 36 x 69,6 0,36 0,696 19
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HOW TO CARE
FOR YOUR GERFLOR FLOOR

Safety tips
 
l Use plastic coasters or felt pads under the feet of furniture and other heavy objects
l Protect from sources of heat and spills.

Cleaning
 
Regular cleaning: use a vacuum and a damp mop with a standard, no-rinse detergent solution. 
Gerflor recommends using its Power Cleaner for routine cleaning. 
 
Deep cleaning (every 6-12 months): to make your floor shine like new again, use a restorative product.  
Gerflor recommends using its Renovator Polish to protect and enhance the look of your floor.  
It leaves a matte finish and brightens up colours. 
 
Stubborn stains: use diluted bleach, white spirit, alcohol or lemon juice. 
l stains such as tomato sauce, mustard, beet juice, blood, ink and iodine: use diluted bleach, allowing it to sit for  
 several minutes and then rinsing thoroughly. 
l rust stains: clean with fabric rust remover and rinse thoroughly. 
l marker, pen, grease and glue stains: rub gently with a cloth moistened with white spirit, and rinse thoroughly

Products to avoid: acetone, chlorinated solvents such as trichlorethylene, wax, glaze.
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NOTES
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0767 - Pure Oak Gris
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Remain CONNECTED !

www.gerflor.com

ASIA: Gerflor Asia  
Tel: +852 9222 6355 - Fax: +852 3006 1449  
e-mail: gerflorasia@gerflor.com 

AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND: Gerflor Australasia Pty. Ltd  
Australia Tel: +61 1 800 060 785 
New Zealand Tel: + 64 0 800 630 119  
e-mail: gerflor@gerflor.com.au 

AUSTRIA/SWITZERLAND: Gerflor GmbH  
Tel: +43 (0)72 29/70 800-0 - Fax: +43 (0)72 29/70 800-218 
e-mail: austria@gerflor.com - switzerland@gerflor.com 

BELGIUM/LUXEMBURG: Gerflor Benelux  
Tel: +32 (0)3 766 42 82 - Fax: +32 (0)3 766 29 14  
e-mail: gerflorbe@gerflor.com 

CANADA: Gerflor International  
Tel: +1 438 333 0752 - Fax: +1 438 380 5425   
e-mail: gerflorcanada@gerflor.com 

CHINA: Gerflor floorings (China) Co. Ltd. 
Tel: +86 21 6357 8818 - Fax: +86 21 6357 8998  
e-mail: gerflorchina@gerflor.com 

FINLAND: Gerflor Oy  
Tel: +358 (0) 10 6 17 5150 - Fax: +358 (0) 10 617 5152 
e-mail: info@gerflor.fi

FRANCE: Gerflor  
Tel: 00 33 4 75 50 68 68 - Fax: 00 33 4 75 50 69 95 
e-mail: serviceconso@gerflor.com 

GERMANY: Gerflor Mipolam GmbH 
Tel: +49 (0)22 41-25 30-0 
e-mail: gerflormipolam@gerflor.com 
Kunden-Service  
Tel: +49 (0) 22 41-25 30-136 - Fax: +49 (0) 22 41-25 30-100 
e-mail: kundenservice@gerflor.com 
SAT Service und Anwendungstechnik  
tel: +49 (0)22 41-25 30 555 - Fax: +49 (0)22 41-25 30 550  
e-mail: technik@gerflor.com  

IRELAND: Gerflor Ltd  
Tel: +353 (0) 42 966 1431 - Fax: +353 (0) 42 966 1759  
e-mail: gerflorirl@gerflor.com 

ITALY: Gerflor S.p.A.  
Tel: +39 02 90 40 10 - Fax: +39 02 90 42 74 84  
e-mail: gerfloritalia@gerflor.com 

LATIN AMERICA (Brazil): Gerflor América Latina  
Tel: +55 11 38 48 20 20   
e-mail: gerflor@gerflor.com.br 

MIDDLE EAST: Gerflor Middle East  
Tel: +966 3 847 1779 - Fax: +966 3 847 1781  
e-mail: info@gerflorme.com  

NETHERLANDS: Gerflor Benelux  
Tel: +31 (0)40 266 17 00 - Fax: +31 (0)40 257 46 89  
e-mail: gerflornl@gerflor.com 

OTHER COUNTRIES: Gerflor International  
Tel: +33 (0)4 74 05 40 00 - Fax: +33 (0)4 74 05 03 13  
e-mail: gerflorcontract@gerflor.com 

POLAND: Gerflor Polska Sp z o.o  
Tel: + 48 61 823 34 01 - Fax: + 48 61 823 34 33  
e-mail: info@gerflor.pl 

PORTUGAL: Gerflor Iberia, SA  
Tel: +351 21 843 95 49 - Fax: +351 21 846 55 44  
e-mail: gerflorportugal@gerflor.com 

RUSSIA: Gerflor zao  
Tel./Fax: + 7 495 785 23 71  
e-mail: gerflorrussia@gerflor.ru 

SCANDINAVIA: Gerflor Scandinavia a.s. 
Tel: + 47 64 95 60 70 - Fax: + 47 64 95 60 80 
e-mail: gerflorscand@gerflor.no 

SPAIN: Gerflor Iberia, SA  
Tel: +34 91 653 50 11 - Fax: +34 91 653 25 85  
e-mail: gerfloriberia@gerflor.com 

UNITED KINGDOM: Gerflor Ltd 
Sample service: Contractuk@gerflor.com 
Office Tel: + 44 (0) 1926 622 600 - Fax: + 44 (0) 1926 401 647

USA: Gerflor USA 
Tel: 877 GERFLOR (437 3567) - Fax: 847 394 3753 
e-mail: info@gerflorusa.com

F LO O R  F O R  T H E  H O M E

TILES & PLANKS
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